viems o, HISFW B/28R-. S2012/P, 121312 Date: 17042005
Feom 1 Ajay Bhattachana

WM National Heaith Mission & . Seet REET { W est Beagal

cotor Staie Urban Development Agency &

votficio Jt Secretany Gorvt of West B

yeparmment of Municipal Aftars

Suhject: Lrban RCH Programme and ile HR recruited under i

n West Bengal Urban RCH Programme were implemented 1n 59 Muniipaitties having

population 30000 and above SUDA {State Urban Development Agency) was the nodal agendcy

piemeniation of the progranime in these Municipalities. Fund for the programme werne dishurset
o Municipalities through SUDA. With the introduction of NUHM in the State the Director SUDA may
be requested 1o note the foilowing points in relation to continuation of Urban RCH in the State, that
the
\rban RCH programme has been subsumad under NUHM with gffect from 01 04.2014.

5 The HR {ANMs and MOs} who were recruited under Urhan ROH wil be sniftad 1o NUHM

who are working in the Municipalities having population 50000 and above.
1 Unpder NUHRM these MOs may work as Part time MO ang tiey wifl gel 3 remunaration o
Re 24000.00/month.  ANMs will continue 10 work under NUHM with same salary

{Rs.9380.00/ month) as it was in Urban RCH

4. The HR (ANMs and MOs} who were recruited under Urhan RCH inthe Municipalities having
population between 30000 and 50000 will continue o work as hafose The WOs and Anis
in these Municipatitres will getl remuneration of Rs 24000 £Dfmodth and Bs 9380 00 mantn

respectively.

o

Hence forth no HR could be receuited 2gainst any vacancy urder Usban BCH

& tond for salary of the HR reciuited under Urban RCH will e disbursed through SUDA asiiE

before il further mechanism 15 develgped 10 disburse the same
Director SUDA isblso requested to inform the canterned Municipshities accordingiy
Y o faithiulls

b
|1
{Ajay Bhsttacharyal’

Aiemo No. HSFWRZBR-UZ-28121t 11312 Drate: 15042415

Copr toewarded for hind information 10 /
e  The Chief Medicat Officer of Health all Districts

|

(Ajas Bhattacharya)
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® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/158(07) Date 15.01.2019

.....................

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards salary of
Medical Officer @ Rs. 25,200/- p.m and ANM @ Rs. 10,318/- p.m for the month of April, 2018 to
March, 2019 along with Puja Bonus for the year 2016-17 & 2017-18 as per details shown in the

following page for implementation of Urban RCH Programme.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent
separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Progranmmes) by 10® of following month.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. w/

Finance Officer, SUDA

G\Letter Head ULBN(2)_18t quartez, 2011-12 doe

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



Fund transferred electronically for the following ULBs:

Encl. :

Urban RCH Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM/GNM towards salary for the month of April, 2018 to March, 2019
along with Puja Bonus for the year 2016-17 & 2017-18))

Salary | Salary .
Sl. | Name of @ Rs. @ Rs. Fuja Bowns Total Name Account
No. ULB 25200/- | 10,318/ of the Bank Number
p.m. -p.m. | 16-17 | 17-18
State Bank of
1 | Gobardanga 0| 13646| 3600 | 3800| .. Tl 32654897699
State Bank of
2 | Gushkara 302400 0| 3600 3800 500000 i 11254339189
Central Bank of
3 | Kurseong 302400 0| 3600 3800 0000 tidla 2104426958
4 | Murshidabad 0| 123816) 3600| 3800 State Bank of | ;076667551
131216 India
5 | Pujali 302400 | 123816 | 7200 | 7600 | 441016 | Allahabad Bank | 21216670204
g s State Bank of
6 | Sainthia 302400 0| 3600 3800 ;o000 Tite 11608901211
. State Bank of | 31294385142
7 | Taki 302400 | 123816 | 7200 | 7600 | ,, o ey
Total=> 1963694

(Rupees Nineteen lakh sixty three thousand six hundred ninety four) only

SUDA-Health/458/13/158(07)

CC
1.
2

The Chairman/Administrator

Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

G:\Letter Head ULBs(2) Ist quarter, 2011-12.doc

Dt.. 15.01.2019

Municipality

4
S

Finance Officer, SUDA




£

ey od THaA A< SR

o STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“Fea ©IN’, 25-F1 3T, G139, fRulasIa, FFIO-900 You, ARGTIH
“ILGUS BHAVAN?, H-C Block, Sector - IT1, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal
SUDA-Health/458/13/ 14.01.2019
FE R - SO

From : Finance Officer, SUDA

To  :The Branch Head,
Axis Bank Limited,
Chetla Branch,
29/6C, Chetla Central Road,
Chetla, Ward No.82,
Kolkata - 700 027.

Sub.: Electronic Transfer of Fund from our A/C N0.918010003016076
Urban RCH

Sir,

You are requested to kindly arrange for electronically transfer of the
amounts as per details given in Page-02 debiting the amount from this office
Account No0.918010003016076 lying with your branch in respect of

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

2
@/ﬁ’
(Md Asif Sardar) (Petrus Alﬁranjan Soreng)
Finance Officer Finance Officer
SUDA UDA

Pl

VRS ¢ 20¢ ¥809 / 6944, TIH & 10eb ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbhsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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Page No .:

M/5. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT RGENCY NURM
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY WEST

BENGAL ILGUS BHAVAN HC BLOCK, SECTOR ITI SALTLAKE CITY

KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

Nomiration

Statement From:

0l/12/18
20/12/18

20/12/18
21/12/18

21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18

21/12/18
21/12/18
221/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/718
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/1¢8
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/718
22/12/18

Generation

M/S. STATE

: Not Registered

01/12/18 To: 31/12/18

NEFT CR-SBIN0OLO043-WB STATE HEALTH AND
FW SAMITI-STATE URBAN
DEVELOPMENT-SBIN218335461465

NEFTCR SALTLAKE SEC 3 87 50860100 DR -
06180320000018 - NEFTOUTWARD-EAST DUMMY
ACCOUNT

BULK NEFT REJECT HDFC IFSC DTD 24.12.18
REFT CR SALTLAME SEC 3 87 50860100 DR -
06180920000018 - NEFTOUTWARD~EAST DUMMY
ACCOUNT

RTGS DR-BARBOASANSO-ASANSOL-SALT LAKE
SE-HDFCR52018122157527767

RTGS DR~BKIDOO0A249-BIDHANNAGAR-SALT
LAKE SE-HDFCRS52D181221575296%7

RTGS DR-BARBOHOWECK-HOWRAH-SALT LAKE
SE-HDFCR520108122157534258

NEFT REJ INVALID IFSC

NEFT REJ INVALID IFSC

SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 5030029278%351

INT. ON SWCR ON-503002%27B9351

SWEEF-IN CREDIT - 5030029278%364

INT., ON SWCR DN-50300292789364
SWEEP-IN CREDIT -~ 50300292789377

INT. OR SWCR ON-50300292789377
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002927893B0

INT. ON SWCR ON-503002927893B0
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300292789350

INT. ON SWCR CN-50300292789390

SWEEP~IR CREDIT - 50300252789401

INT. ON SWCR ON-50300292789461

SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289545310

INT. ON SWCR ON-5030026%545310
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289545323

INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545323

SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289545336

INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545336
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002B9545349

INT. ON SRCR ON-50300289545345
SWEEP-IN CREDIT -~ 50300289545349

Date ; 1l4-Jan-19 11:52

Page No .:

URBAN DEVELOFPMENT AGENCY NUHEM

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY WEST

BENGAL ILGUS BHAVAN EC BLOCK, SECTOR III SALTLAKE CITY

KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAIL INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

Nemination

Statement From:

22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
22/12/18
24/12/18

27/12/18

31/12/18

: Not Registered

01/12/%8 To: 31/12/18

INT. ON SWCR ON-503002B9545349
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002B9545352
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545352
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289545362
INT. CN SWCR ON-50300289545362
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289%5453175
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545375
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002B9545388
INT. ON SWCR ON-503002895453E8
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 5030028%545391
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545391

NEFT CR-UITBIOPNSZ&4-PANSKURA
MUNICIPALITY-STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY NUHM-SAA15953B78BR

NEFT CR-UTBIOSLVAS1-NRHM-STATE URBAN
DEVELOFMENT AGENCY NUH-UTBIN1E836154413%
RTGS DR-UTIB0002793-5STATE URBAN

Generated by :

SBIN218335461465

34699

HDFCR52018122157
5271167
HDFCR5201B122157
529697
HDFCR52018122157
534258
0000004300010
000000000011

B5392

*+*CONTINUE**

SAR159536788R

UTBINIB361544139

HDFCR52018123158

Aceount Branch

Address

City

State

Fhone no.
RTGS/NEFT IFSC
Email

oD Limit

Cust ID
Account No
A/C Qpen Date

Account Status :

01/12/18

20/12/18

20/12/18
21/12/18

21/12/718
21/12/18
21/12/18

21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21712718
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/712/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18

Account Branch
Address

City

State

Phone no.
RTGS/NEFT IFSC
Email

OD Limit

Cust ID
Account No
A/C Open Date
Account Status

21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
21/12/18
24/12/18

27/12/18

31/12/18

SALT LAKE ~ SECTOR 3
1B-154,

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE SECTOR-3
KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL
033-61606161
HDFCCO01128 MICR:
dfidhhwigmail .com

700240052

0.00 Currency : INR
61276560 Pr.Code : 981 Br.Code
50200011146861 OTHER
26/03/2015
Regular
%0,000.00

50,860,100.00

50,860,100.00
50,860,100.00

12,641,274.00
3,250, 000.00
12,250, 000.00

223,000.00
150, 000.00
5,000,000.00
20,822.00

5, 000, 000 .00
20,822 .00
5,080, 000.00
20,822.00
5,000, 000.00
20,822.00
5,000, 000,00
20,822.00
5,000, 005.00
20,822.00
5,000, 000.00
33,082.00
5,000, 000.00
33,082.00
5,000,000.00
33,082.00
2,407,781.00
15,931.00
2,592,219.00

Requesting Branch Code : 31128

SALT LAKE - SECTOR 3

1B-154,

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE SECTOR-3

KOLKATA 700106

WEST BENGAL

033-61606161

HDFC0001128 MICR:

dfidhhwigmail . com
0.00 Currency :

700249052

61276560 Pr.Code : 981
50200011146961 OTHER
26/03/2015

Regular

17,151.00
5,000,000.00
33,082.00
5,000,000.00
33,082.00
5,000,000.00
33,082.00
5,400,000.00
33,082.00
4,786,467.00
31,669,00
249,000.00

1,963,694.00

80,000, 000.00

INR
Br.Code : 1128

1128

3,452,319.50

-47,407,780.50

3,452,3219.50
~47,407,780.50

~60,049,054.50
-63,298,054.50
-75,549,054.50

-75,326,054.50
-75,176,054.50
-19,176,054.56
-79,155,232.50
-65,155,232.50
-65,134,410.50
-60,134,410.50
-60,113, 588.50
-55,113,588.50
-~55,082,766.50
-50,092,766.50
-50,071,944.50
-45,071, 94450
-45,051,122.50
-40,051,122.50
-40, 018, 040.50
~35, 018,040.50
-34, 984,958 .50
-29,984,958.50
-29,951,876.50
-27,544,085,50
-27,528,164.50
-24,935,945.50

-24,918,7594.50
-19,918,794.50
-19,885,712.50
-14,885,712.50
-14,852,630.50
-9,852,630.50
~9,819,548,50
-4,819,548.50
-4,786,466.50
.50

31,669.50
2B0,669.50

2,244,363,50

=-17,755,636.50



31/12/18B

31/12/18

01/01/19
01/031/19
01/01/1%
01/01/19
01/01/19
01/01/19
01/01/19
01/01/1%
01/01/19
01/01/:9
01/01/1%
01/01/19
01/01/1%
01/01/19

DEVELCPMENT ARGENCY-SALT LAKE
SE-HDFCR5201E123158764525
RTGS-RETURN-NARRATIVE-STATE URBAN
DEVELOPHMENT
AGENCY-HDFCR52018123158764525
NEFT DR-UTIBOQ{Z27%3-STATE URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY MUHM-SALT LAKE
SE-N3E51807146U3E75

SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 5300289545381
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300288545391
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 5030028954540D2
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300289545402
SHEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300289545412
INT. ON SWCR OR-50300289545412
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300286358960
INT. ON SWCR ON-50300286358960
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002863583973
INT. ON SWCR ON-503002B6358973
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 5{300286358986
INT. ON SWCR ON-5030028€£358986
SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002B6358%99
INT. ON SWCR ON-5030028635899%

Generation Date : 14-Jan-19 11:52

Page No .

M/5. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NUHM
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY WEST

BENGAL ILGUS BHAVAN HC BLOCK,SECTOR III SALTLAKE CITY

KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

Nomination : Not Registered

Statement From: 01/12/18 To: 31/12/18
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300283664647
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300283664647
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213666938
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666938
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213666941
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666941
01/0:/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213666951
§1/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666951
01/01/1% SWEEP-IN CREDIT ~ 502002136663%64
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666964
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213666977
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666977
01/01/19 SWEEP~IN CREDIT - 50300213666980
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666980
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213666990
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213666990
01/01/19  SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 56300213667600
01/01/1% INT. ON SWCR ON-50300213667000
01/01/19 SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300213667010
01/01/19 INT. ON SWCR CN-50300213667010

Generated by :

764525

HDFCR520168123158
764525

N265180714603875

B5393

“*CONTINUE**

31/12/18

1412408

ji/12/18
31/12/1B
31/12/18
31/12/1B
3i1/i2/18
31/12/18
31/712/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
3i/1z/18
31/12/18

Account Branch
Address

city

State

Phone no.
RTGS/NEFT IFsC
Email

oD Limit

Cust ID
Account No
A/C Open Date
Account Status

31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/148
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/:2/718
31/12/718
31/12/18
31/12/18
31/12/1%8

80,000, 000.60

80¢,000,000.00

213,533.00
1,720.00
5,000,000.00
40,274.00
5,000,000.00
40,274.00
5,400,000.00
50,342.00
5,000,000.00
50,342.00
5,000,000.00
50,342.00
5,000, 000.00
50,342.00

Regquesting Branch Code : 1128

SALT LAKE - SECTOR 3
IB-154,
SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE SECTOR-3
KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL
033-61606161
HOFCO01128 MICR: 700240052
dfidhhwégmail.com
0.00 Currency : IKR

61276560 Pr.Code : 981 Br.Code
50200011146861 OTHER
26/03/2015

Regular

5,000,000.00
$0,411.00
2,611, 658.00
44, 45900
5,348,769.00
91,0854.00
5,348, 769.00
91,054.00
5,348,769.00
51,054,00
5,348, 769.00
51, 054.00
5,348, 769.00
91,054.00
5,348, 769.00
91,054.00
5,348, 769.00
91,0854.00
1,463,179.00
24,90%.00

2,244,363.50
-77,755,636.50

~77,542,103.50
-77,540,383.50
-72,540,383.50
-72,500,109.5¢C
-67,300,109.50
~67,459,835.50
-62,459,835.50
~62,409,493.50
-57,408,493.50
-57,359,151.50
-52,359,151.50
-52,308,809.50
-47,308,809.50
~47,258,467.50

1128

~42,258,467,50
~42,198,056.50
-3%,586,398.50
~39,541,93%.50
-34,193,170.50
-34,102,114.50
-28,753,347.50
-28,662,293.50
-23,313,524.50
-23,222,470.50
-17,873,701.50
-17,782,647.50
-12,433,878.50
-12,342,824.50
-6,994,055.50
-6,903,001.5
-1,554,232.50
-1,463,178.50
.50
24,909.50

L L L L R L L L L L L P R

e il R R R R e e L LA L L L L L L T T T e

Generation Date :

STATEMENT SUMMARY :-
Opening Balance
3,362,319.50

14-Jan-19 11:52

State account branch GSTN:19AAACH2702H1ZX

Generated by :

BS383

HDFC Bank GSTIN number details are available at:
hteps://www. hdfcbank.com/personal/making-payments/online-tax-payment/goods-and-service-tax
Registered Office Address: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
Contents of this statement will be considered correct if ne error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement.

bBebits Credits
289,861,474.00 .286,524,064.00
Dr Count Cr Count
i F3

Reguesting Branch Code : 1128

Closing Bal

24,909.50




* 434990/2018/NHM SEC(H&FW)

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION {NHM)
4™ FLOOR, SWASTHYA SATH! BUILDING
SWASTHYA BHAWAN PREMISES, SECTOR -V
SALT LAKE, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA — 700 091.

"E 033 - 2333 - 0238, o 033 -2357 — 7930

Memo No: HFW-27038/75/2018-NHM SEC-Dept. of H&FW/ £ 7 2.4 Date: 19.12.2018

ORDER

Administrative approval & financial sanction is hereby accorded for Rs. 19,63,694/- (Rupees
Nineteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four) for salary support of 5 MOs
and 4 ANMs under the head “2™ ANMs-RCH(NRHM)" [Tally Code : B.30.01.01) of 7 ULBs of the
districts of West Bengal, having population between 30,000 and 50,000 for the period of
01.04.2018 to 31.03.2018. These ULBs are not included under NUHM.

The amount of Rs. 15,12,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twelve Thousands only) is hereby released
for salary support of 5 MOs and Rs. 3,85,094/- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Five Thousands
Ninety Four only) is hereby released for salary support of 4 ANMs of the selected ULBs for the
period of 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019. Puja Bonus for the FY 2016-17 and 2017-18 for these 5
MOs and 4 ANMs are Rs. 32400/- and Rs. 34,200/- respectively.

Total approval, Rs. 19,63,694/- {Rupees Nineteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred &
Ninety Four) is being released in favour of SUDA as per the list in Annexure-[.

Senior Accounts Officer, NHM will act as Drawing and Disbursing Officer for the purpose.

The expenditure will be incurred as per the annexure abiding by the standard norms of the
NHM.

Necessary Utilization Certificate in this regard shall be submitted in due course under proper
head of account.

This Order has been issued with the approval of the Mission Director, National Health Mission
& Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt of West Bengal.
All concerned are being informed.

Encl: Annexure-

BNLAﬁ 'mll;%ls .
{Programme Officer; NHM &

Deputy Secretary, H&FW, WB)

-

58
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* 434990/2018/NHM SEC(H&FW)

Memo No: HFW-27038/75/2018-NHM SEC-Dept. of H&FW/¢ 2 24 Date: 19.12.2018

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

L
2.

The Director, State Urban Development Agency West Bengal.

The Secretary DHFWS & CMOH, Districts (North 24 Parganas, Burdwan, South 24 Parganas,
Birbhum, Darjeeling, Murshidabad)

The Chairperson / Chairman, Municipalities (Gobardanga, Gushkara, Kurseong,
Murshidabad, Pujali, Sainthia, Taki)

Sr. Accounts Officer, NHM. With a request to arrange the payment of Rs. 19,63,694/-
(Rupees Nineteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four) as per Annexure-I.

(Programme Officer;, NHM &
Deputy Secretary, H&FW, WB)

The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhavan for web posting
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref NO, iiiuissssisissiins (0] 1 - IO —
SUDA-Health/458/13/20(07) 16.05.2018

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer @ Rs. 25,200/- p.m. and ANM @ Rs. 10,318/~ p.m. for the month of October, 2017 to
March, 2018 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban RCH (NUHM)

Programme.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent
separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 28.05.2018.
Yours faithfully, /

Enclo. : As stated. w 6 <0 Y

Finanece Officer, SUDA

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184

’ DADr. Goswami\Urban RCH\Letter Head ULBs.doc



ed electronically for the following ULBs :

Enclo. :

Al
HEALTH w'“ﬁrban RCH (NUHM) Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary for the month of Oct., 17 to Mar., 18)
Sl ULBs Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
No. of Rs.
1 | Gobardanga State Bank of India 32654897699 61,908
2 | Gushkara State Bank of India 11254339189 1,51,200
3 | Kurseong Central Bank of India 2104426958 1,51,200
4 | Murshidabad State Bank of India 30078667551 61,908
5 | Pyjali Allahabad Bank 21216670204 2,13,108
6 | Sainthia State Bank of India 11608901211 1,51,200
7 | Taki State Bank of India 31294385142 2,13,108
SUDA-Health/458/13/20(07)/1(08) Dt.. 16.05.2018

CC

1. The Chairman, ........cooavanress
2.  The Finance Officer, Health,

D \Dr. Goswami\Urban RCH\Letter Head ULBs doc

seseesessss Municipality
SUDA

A

Mlgiof'l%

Finance Officer, SUDA



m ey 7old T AT SUDA

¥ STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“FHSIR wIT ", G25-P1 ¥, G339, fRummeE, FPre-a00 You, AFGIax
“ILGUS BHAVAN?”, H-C Block, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-Healﬂwssns/z.,% 10.05.2018

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Branch Manager,
HDFC Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-III Branch,
IB — 154, Sector - III,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106.

Sub.: Electronic Transfer of Fund from our A/C No.50200011146861
under National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronically transfer of the
amounts as per details given in Page-02 debiting the amount from this office

Account No.50200011146861 lying with your branch in respect of National

Urban Health Mission (NUHM).
(Md Asif Sardar) (Sutanu Prasad Kar)
Finance Oficer Director
SUDA SUDA

= o

A ¥
/gf»{\gg

UASIE ¢ J0ab ¥809® [ ¢Av4, F)IH § 29eY ¢boo
Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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ATy T51F TFEe ALY SUDA
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

TR BE, G25-T 35, (B d-e, RNReR, FABre-a00 Yo, AfRGIIR
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - ITl, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/744 10.05.2018

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Branch Manager,
HDFC Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-I1II Branch,
IB — 154, Sector - I1I,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106.

Sub.: Electronic Transfer of Fund from our A/C No.50200011146861
under National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir, ’
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronically transfer of the

amounts as per details given in Page-02 debiting the amount from this office

Account No.50200011146861 lying with your branch in respect of National

Urban Health Mission (NUHM).
(Md Asif Sardar) (Sutanu Prasad Kar)
Finance Oficer Director
SUDA SUDA

-y

S
/y”w“g

HASIE & 20ab L8O [/ @V, TIF & 19¢Y ¢roo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare

’ . National Health Mission (NHM],
_ Swasthya Bhawan, 2" Floor, Granthagar Bhawan,
iy o8 : GHN- 29, Sector — V', Salt Lake Git; {olkata- 700 091
& . ™(033)23330419, Fax-(M33)23577530
" Memo No. HFW/NUHM-860/2016/{NHM}/ 1< 50 Dated 10.04.2018
» ORDER

?&dministrative approval and financial sanction was accorded for Rs. 10,03,632/- {Rupses Ten
takh three thousand six hundred thirty two) only towards contractual Remuneration of MOs/
ANMs, engaged at different ULBs under Urban-RCH under NHM programme for the period
from 01.10.2017 to 31.03.2018.

2. The total fund of Rs. 10,03,632/- (Rupees Ten lakh three thousand six hundred thirty two)
only is being released in favour of State Urban Development Agency (SUDA).

3. The utilisation will be reflected by State Urban Development Agency in Utilication
Certificate, submitted to the undersigned.

4. The charge is debitable against the activity head, 2nd ANMSs - RCH (NRHM) [new Tally Cotle
8.30.01.01.] under Mission Flexipool )
». Senior Accounts Officer, NHM will act as the Drawing & Disbursing Officer for releasing the
fund.

6. This issues with the approval of the Mission Director, NHM, West Bengal & Secretary,
Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

7. Al concerned are being informed.

| g Y )
/'tf\fﬁf&/u«o(/\ lleA/U" 1Ay {iv
Additional Mission Director, NHM, WB
,C;,c»

Meomo No. HFW/NULiM-860/2016/INHM)/ 1 s Dated 1O .04.2018
Copy forwarded for information and necessa: y action to the:

State Family Welfare Officer, W.B.

Director (Finance), State FMG, NHM, v/ .

Frogramme Officer, NHM, W.8.

Director, State Urban Development Age:i.y, West Bengal

Sr. Accounts Officer, NHM, W.B., with a ro-juest 1o release the fund.
State Noda! OHicer, NUHM, W.B.

Office copy

= LRl R SR

' A o)
/LfafoJA &&::;L-i\ AT

Additionat Mistion Director, NHM, WR




® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!ll, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
o, S— DN iiisromannrnsnns
SUDA-Health/458/13/161(07) 21.08.2017
\
‘ MEMORANDUM

- Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer @ Rs. 25,200/~ p.m. and ANM @ Rs. 10,318/~ p.m. for the month of April, 2017 1o
September, 2017 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban RCH

{(NUHM) Programme.

Monthly Stateraent of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent

separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 1™ of the fuilm&ing month.

Yours faithfully,

Fnclo. : As stated. W

Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

VA GoswamitUiban RCHWatrer Head UL Bs duc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



lectronically for the following ULBs

o R
® EALT

’
-

SUDA-Health/458/13/161(07)/1(08)

CC
1.
2.

The Chairman,

------------------------------

The Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

0\Dn Goswami\Urban RCH\Lecter Head UL Bs doc

Municipality

(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary for the month of April, 17 to September, 17)

Enclo. :

Urban RCH (NUHM) Programme

Sl ULBs T R Name of Bank
No. - B R N

1 | Gobardanga State Bank of India

2 | Gushkara [ State Bank of India

3 Kurseu}lg " Central Bank of India

4 | Murshidabad " State Bank of India

5 | Pujali N Allahabad Bank

6 | Sainthia | State Bank of India

7 | Taki "I State Bank of India

A/C No. | For an amount

e ) of Rs. N
32654897699 61,908
11254339189 1,51,200
2104426958 1,51,200
30078667551 61,908
21216670204 2.13,108
11608901211 1,51,200

31294385142 L_ T 2,13,108 |

Dt. 23.08.2017

A

Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA



v

N SUDA

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
. "ILGUS BHAVAN"
‘H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, C4LCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
¢  SUDA-Health/458/13/158 21.08.2017
BRAEND. b ain i T e S

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — I1,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are recuested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as per details give in the

following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011146861 lying with

your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

Ll o -
Fgerios -
r(' " ¥
. S Sl
(Shri Amalendu Sekhar Naskar) {Shri S.P. Kar)
Addl. Director & Director, SUDA

Financial Advisor, SUDA



v

._ Memo No. .. SUDA-Health/458/13/158 dt. 21.08.2017

SL Name Amount Name Branch Account B i BT}
No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number o ede
1 | Gobardanga 61,908 State Bank of India Gobardanga 32654897699 SBINOOOS 717
2 | Gushkara 1.51,200 State Bank of India Gushkara 11254339189 | SBIN)LO
s (Ttachanda) g A W =
3 | Kurseong 1,51,200 Central Bank of India Kurseong 2104426958 CBlS0281
4 | Murshidabad 61,908 State Bank of India Lalbagh, MSD 30078667551 SBINOUD (1
5 | Pujak 2.13,108 Allahabad Bank Budge Budge 21216670204 | ALLAO210301
6 | Sainthia 1.51,200 State Bank of India Sainthia 11608901211 SBIN0002116 )
7 | Taki 2.13,108 State Bank of India Taki 31294385142 SBINOGDGSG7
Total=> 10,03,632 F 2

(Rupees Ten lakh three thousand six hundred thirty two) only

(Shri Amalendu Sekhar Naskar)

Addl. Director &

Financial Advisor, SUDA

DADr. GoswaméUrban RCH\Letter Head Misc._doc

(Shri S.P. Kar)
Director, SUDA

|
|
i
f



Government of West Bengal
West Bengal State Health & Family Welfare Samiti (A/C RCH)
Swasthya Bhavan, 3rd floor, Wing-A
GN- 29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City
Kolkata- 700 091.

Memo No. HFW/NUHM-860/2016/WR/ 2 57 “Date. 03/ ¢85 /2007

To

The Senior Manager
United Bank of India

Salt Lake, Sector V Branch

Sir,
Subject: Advice for Remittance of fund for ANMS for ULBs RC H for the F.Y.-2017-2018 under
RCH-II Programme from SB A/c 4791,

We are sending herewith a cheque bearing No.689997 dt. 01/08/2017 for Rs. 10,03,632/-(Rupees Ten
lakh three thousand six hundred and thirty two only ) drawn in your favour for transferring the fund to
different district Samiti Accounts as detailed below

sl. oG S R T Nameofthe  Amount
_No. Name of District  IFSC Code | MICR NO.  Account No. Bank/Branch  (Rs.)
| State Urban HDFC Bank
| = ; s
L= Development HDFCOO001128 )Ozuggi E¥N Sector 11, 1003632
Agency 4 1 1 Saltlake
i : ~ Grand Total: 1003632
l/ \/ ;
Umme officer,
W.B.S.H.F.W. Samiti
Jt. DHS (FW), W.B,
Memo No. HFW/NUHM-860/2016/WR/ 5‘5?’/} (2) Date. /3 /¢ 8 /2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to
13 Director, State Urban Development Agency
2) State Nodal Officer, NUM
y i

il
( ‘ﬁramme officer,

"W.B.S.H.F.W. Samiti
& Jt. DHS (FW), W.B.




® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
-Waest Bengal .
B I, v
° NfSﬁ])A-HealthMSSl 13/256(07) Date .....0.:02:2017
MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer @ Rs. 25,200/- p.m. and ANM @ Rs. 10,318/~ p.m. w.e.f. 01.04.2016 for the month of
October, 2016 to March, 2017 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban

RCH Programme.

Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) for the month of October,
2016 to January, 2017 may please be sent by 27.02.2017. Further monthly Statement of Expenditure
(SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) w.e.f. February, 2017 may b€ please be sent by 10" of the

following month.

Yours faithfully,
P
il

Fnclo. : As stated. z/‘_&'ﬁz

Py
7

Director; SUDA

FelFax No.: 359-318




Enclo.
ollowing ULBs :

Urban RCH Programme -

» ease of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary for the month of October, 16 to March, 17)
;‘T/fULBs Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
No. - of Rs.
"1 | Gobardanga State Bank of India 32654897699 61,908
2 | Gushkara State Bank of India 11254339189 1,51,200
3 | Kurseong Central Bank of India 2104426958 1,51,200
4 | Murshidabad State Bank of India 30078667551 61,908
5 | Pujali Allahabad Bank 21216670204 2,13,108 |
. 6 | Sainthia State Bank of India 11608901211 1,51,200
7 | Taki State Bank of India 31294385142 2,13,108
SUDA-Health/458/13/250(07)/1(08) Dt.. 20.02.2017
CcC
1. The Chairman, ..... srressrass Municipality
2.  The Finance Officer, Health, SUDA P
y
-
Director, SL DA
o

DD GoswamiiUrban RCH\Letter Head ULBs.de




®" <TATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IlIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

o oo TR A Heal MASHILNTIR DR s

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector - III,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as per details give in the

following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011146861 lying with

your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

WJ {’;’l"e

T A = 28
(Md. Asif Sardar) (S.P. Kar)
Finance Officer, SUDA Director, SUDA

~HEC BANK LTD.
e B

Tritials: \\

D iy Goswami\Urban RCHLetier Head Misc_doc




=5 |
Name Amount _ Name Q@ Branch Account IFS
&f the ULBs (in Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code
Gobordanga Municipality 61,908.00 State Bank of India Gobardanga 32654897699 SBINO008766
Gushkara Municipality 1,51,200.00 State Bank of India Gushkara (Itachanda) 11254339189 SBIN0006193
Kurseong Municipality 1,51,200.00 Central Bank of India Kurseong 2104426958 CBIN0281282
Murshidabad Municipality 61,908.00 State Bank of India Lalbagh, MSD 30078667551 SBIN0001087
Pujali Municipality 2,13,108.00 Allahabad Bank Budge Budge 21216670204 ALLA0210301
Sainthia Municipality 1,51,200.00 State Bank of India Sainthia 11608901211 SBIN0002116
Taki Municipality 2.13,108.00 State Bank of India Taki 31294385142 SBINO0O6867
Total _ 10,03,632.00
(Rupees Ten Lakh Three Thousand six Hundred Thirty Two only)
—
.
(Md Asif Sardar) (Sutanu Prasad Kar)
Finance Officer Director
SUDA -~ SUDA




Page No .:

M/S. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NUHM
TE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY WEST
"“HENGAL ILGUS BHAVAN HC BLOCK, SECTOR III SALTLAKE CITY
KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

Not Registered

Nomination ]

Statement From: 01/04/18 To: 22/04/18
02/04/19 50300243876395 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
0z2/04/18 50300243876406 NEW ED A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18 50300243876419 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876422 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELCPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876432 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELCOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876445 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876458 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
062/04/18 50300243876461 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876471 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
02/04/18  50300243876484 NEW FD A/C OF STATE
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

03/04/18 RTGS DR-SBINOOQ1612-STATE URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY-SALT LAKE
SE-HDFCR52018040372501284

04/04/18  SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300243976395

06/04/18 RTGS DR-SBIND010043-WEST BENGAIL STATE
HERLTH AND -SALT LAKE
SE-HDFCR52018040672579836

07/04/18  SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 503002438976395

07/04/19  SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300243876406

07/04/18  SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300243876419

07/04/1R SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 50300243876422

16/04/18  ADHOC STMT CHGS INCL GST

030418-MIR1B10248207192
NEFT CR-UTBIOSLVAS1-NRHM~STATE URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NUH-UTBIN1810651174G

%w_mxcaxwm

Generation Date 23-Apr-18 12:48

S S S s T

Generated by :

HDFCR52018040372
501284

HDFCR52018040672
373836

MIR1810248207192

UTBIN1B106511740

R1B614

Account Branch
Address

City

State

Phone no.
RTGS/NEFT IFSC
Email

0D Limit

Cust ID
Account No
A/C Open Date
Account Status

02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
02/04/18
03/04/18

03/04/18
06/04/18

06/04/18
06/04/18
06/04/18
06/04/18
16/04/18

16/04/18

L R R R R R R R R R R RS SSETEY

SALT LAKE - SECTOR 3
IB-154,

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE SECTOR-3

KOLKATA 700106

WEST BENGAL

033-61606161

HDFCO001128 MICR: 700240052
dfidhhwl@gmail.com

0.00 Currency : INR
61276560 Pr.Code : 981 PBr,.Code
50200011146861 OTHER
26/03/2015
Regular

5,000, 000.00
5,000, 000,00
5,000, 000.00
5,000, 000.00
5,000, 000,00
5,000, 000,00
5,000, 000,00
5,000, 000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000, 000.00

7.347,625.00

4,921,374.00

10,928, 027.00

78,626.00
5,000, 000.00
5,000, 000.00

849,401.00

118.00

1,003,632.00

Requesting Branch Code :

1128

dbdd bbb i dsbd b dsndnddrde

1128 |

47,426,251.50
42,426,251.50
37,426, 251.50
32,426,251.50
27,426,251.50
22,426,251.50
17,426,251.50
12,426,251.50
7,426,251.50
2,426,251.50
-4,921,373.50

.50
-10,928,026.50

~10,84%,400.50
-5,849,400.50
-849,400,50
.50

-117.50

1,003,514.50

R

-I!-I-I-rI-F-i4++tt!t!ib+¢t!!tIttI!tt!iI!tIIiIItI-tii-iF-i!-i!tt-t+!t!tItt!t!!t!tI‘tItiiii-i'-iFtFtt-t!tI!tItt!t!!II-tItI!il!tiibtii!liililtt!-

STATEMENT SUMMARY :-
Fage No .:

M/S. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NUHM

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY WEST

BENGAL TLGUS BHAVAN HC BLOCK, SECTOR II] SALTLAKE CITY
KOLKATA 700106

WEST BENGAL INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS :

Nomination : Not Registered

Account Branch
Address

City

State -

Phone no.
RTGS/NEFT IFSC
Email

oC Limit

Cust ID
Account No

SALT LAKE - SECTOR 3
IB-154,

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE SECTOR-3
KOLKATA 700106
WEST BENGAL
033-61606161
HDFCO0Q01128 MICR:
dfidhhwégmail . com

700240052

0.00 Currency : INR
€1276560 Pr.Code : 981 Br.Code
50200011146861 OTHER
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Urban RCH

e Existing

sl. No. Name of ULB MO ANM Ifo“n“t‘; :’f l(’;c:lfzsz)d;;’::':_’,

1 |Gobardanga 1 61,908

2  |Gushkara 1 0 151,200

3 |Kurseong 1 151,200

4 |Murshidabad 1 61,908

5 |Pujali 1 | 213,108

6 {Sainthia 1 0 151,200

7 {Taki l 1 213,108
Total=> 5 4 1,003,632




Government of West Bengal
West Bengal State Health & Family Welfare Samiti (A/C RCH}
Swasthya Bhavan, 3rd floor, Wing-A
GN- 29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City
Kolkata- 700 091

Memo No. HFW/NUHM-860/2016/WR/ 5§ 7 _ Date. 9% /A7 /20617

To

The Senicr Manager
Uanited Bank of india

Salt Lake, Sector V Branch

Equect: Advice for Remittance of fund for ANMS for ULBs RCH for the F.¥.-2016-2017 under
RCH-I1 Programme from SB A/¢ 4791.

Wo are sending bereswith a cheguae e RS LAY v J4701 02017 (u ' i i
lakh three thousand six han awndd thirty two vl § drawn i ovour fayvour o LIS T 1
different distnet Samut: Accounis as deinded Uelus
Si. Name of the Amount

No. ; Name of Distriet [FSC Code  MICR NO.  Account No. = Bank/Branch {Rs.j

HDFCOODT12 il l_'!'JUf}! Pid6

State Urban HIFC Bank,
bl 364

Dovelopment
Apency

T |

Haltlake

Grand Total:  1U03A3:

4 . ’_21

p 3 sl

- Programme officer,
W.B.8. H.F.W. Samiti
Jt. DHS [FW)}. W.B.

Memo No. HFW/NUHM-860/2016, WR/ 3 5 7 ',f;" ,rf?) Date. o/ ~f /2617
" - 1 ;

Loapy forwarded for ntormakion pad necesiary acton 1o

W%
I BPrrector, sale bbb Oen Al
21 Staee Noval Uifce LI

b A ],1
Programme oilicer,
W.B.S.H.F.W. Samiti
& Jt. DHS (FW), W.B.



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref No. ...qxstyn:tealth/458/13/103(07) i 19.68.2016
MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer @ Rs. 25,200/~ p.m. and ANM @ Rs. 10.318/- p.m. w.c.f. 01.04.2016 for the month of
\pril to September, 2016 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban RCH

Programme.

Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) for the month of April to July,
2016 may please be sent by 26.08.2016. Further monthly St atement of Expenditure (SOL) and

Utilization Certificate {UC) w.e.f. August. 2016 may be please be sent by 10™ of the following month.
£ y bep . £

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. ;,Q cacd EQ:
{9 ,os|(g _

Addl, Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

irban RO FOLener Head U1 1s de
S —

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



3 % u J s =

S

W clectronically for the following ULBs :
HEALTH WING s

Urban RCH Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary for the month of April to September, 2016)

Enclo. :

'sL. |  ULBs Name of Bank A/C No.
Ne _ o
1| Gobardanga State Bank of India 32654897699
2 | Gushkara State Bank of India 1 11254339189
3 | Kurseong Central Bank of India 2104426958
| 4 | Murshidabad State Bank of India 30078667551
5 |[Puali 1 Allahabad Bank T 21216670204
6 | Sainthia i State Bank of India 11608901211
7 | Taki State Bank of India 31294385142
SUDA-Health/458/13/103(07)/1(08) Dt..

CC
1.  The Chairman; ..iwssiiisasnsssmmas
2.  Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

[ Uk, Crmwnnnltl irban RCH\Letter Head ULBs d

Municipality

For an amount
of Rs.

61,908
1,51,200
1,51,200
I 61,908
o 203,008
151,200
2.13.108

19.08.2016

| L2

‘Lo‘a [le :
Addl. Director
Financial Advisor, SUDA




cmm e

-

L g
sTATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
“ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!Il, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-1Lealtn/458/13/99 17.08.2016
B NO. e s L32[ e e P
prom @ Director, SUDA
To : Fhe Munager
HGFC Bank
1 - 154, Salt Lake, Scctor 11,
Kalkata- 700 106.
Sub. - Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.
National Urban ilcalth Missicis (NUHM)
AT POy f s kindly arrange for cleetronie transfer of funds as per desaily
lowin ' i ekt e amounis from this oflice Current Account No. SU20004 81 I6E0T vikh
sraneh i vesy National Urban Health Mission (NULIM).
R
il 1 T el ¥ -3 g
L-." :-" lb (e
& e AR LA
AT ] \\‘.I‘i;”\-
Baeey TR p, oD
. SUIOA




i

Ea

mo N6, .. SUDA-Health/458/13/99 dt. 17.08.2016

Amount Name

pr SL Name Branch Account )
No. of the ULBs (In.Rs.) _ ofthe Bank Name ~ Number __ Code
Il Gobardanga 61.908 State Bank of India Gobardanga Nﬁm;woq%o SRINOOD
2 Gushikara 1.51.200 State Baitk of India Gushkara 1254339189 SBIN
4 : e (Itachanda) .
3 Kurseong 1.51.200 Central Bank of India Kurseong 2104426958
4 Murshidabad 61.908  Suate Bank of India Lalbagh, MSD _~  3()07866755!
5 Pjali 2.13.108 ~ Allahabad Bank Budge Budge 21216670204
6 Saiaa 1.51.200 State Bank of India Sainthia 11608901211
7 Taki 2.13.108 State Bank of India Taki T 51294385142
Total=> 10,03,632 A = R 3 s
{Rupees Ten lakh three thousand six hundred thirty two) only b JU
S 1) vb
B WG
(S. Goswami) (M.N. Pradhan)
Project Officer Director, SUDA
Health, SUDA
£ Dr.S. GOSWAMI Director
Project Officer SUDA
Heaith Wing., S.U.DA



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGA]
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DUEPARTMENT
NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION (NHM)

GN 29, 18 FLOOR, GRANTHAGAR BHAWAN
SWASTH YA BHAWAN PREMISES, SEC TR Y
SALT LAKE, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA 700 09]

e
& 033 -2357 - 7928, A 033 2357 7930,
taneil 11D amdnhmwh@gmail o websile: www. whiwaith,gov.in

Memo No. HLIW/NUHM-233/2016/ 22 Date: 9¢.7.2016
ORDER

Administrative approval & financial sanction is haichy accorded for ¥ 1003632.00 (Rupees Ten
L akh Tirce Dhousands Six 1undred and Thirty Twe only) for salary support of § MOs {(FMR
Code: A% 1SR and salary support of 4 ANMs (FMR Code: A {.1.1.1) those have not bueen
ineluded under NUHM for the sclected 7 ULBs of the districts of West Bongal, paving
popudation = 30,000 10 50.000> for 6 months w.oc.d. 1.4 2016 fur the woar 20861/

Phe atnound of T 75680000 (Mepecs Seven Lakh Fifly Six Thousand onivy is herchy eelensed for
safary support of 5 MOs wid 2 247632.00 (Rupees Lwe Lakb Porty Seven Uhousind sk
Hundred Thirty Two only) is hereby released for salary support of 4 A NMs of the selected ULB3
A b 22U

Har Aornoiths v

Fotal aopeog! 3 G263 10 Ranees, Yan Lakk Theez Thousands Six | lundred and Thizty {wo

audy ] is being wleased in favows of SUDA us per (b Bisl an Annexa -t
The SUWE with oot as Drawing and Lasiemg O%hcer for the purpose.
The expendiere will be incurved as pr the anncxine abiding by the standard norms of the NHM.

Mecessary Utilivation Certificate in this reqand shall be submitfcd in duc course under proper

head of account.

‘This Order has been issued with the approval o the Mission Director, National Feaith Mission
& Seerctary, Licalth & Family Welfare Department, Ciovt of West Bongal.

All coneemied @ boing infoeomed.

boned Anpesure-| Pl
o ! o A
i/\" l\( é

ot slancils Weltam: Glticer

¥ s
N i Bl AWM UTIME B33/260 47 73 11 (A Chigtes £4.7. 2040
v tod S pesessary infGimation o
Tl Ty 3 Sinte Hivhap Drocelapabsmn Spoa ot Pl

Reed  Hww el A L0806




3

The Scerctary DHEWS & CMOI, Districts (North 24 Parganas, Burdwan, South 24
Parganas, Birbhum, Darjecling, Murshidabad)

The Chaimperson  /  Chairman, Muei "oolitics  (Gobardanga, Gushkara,  Kurscong.
Murshidabad, Pujali, Sainthia, Taki)

The Sr. Accounts Officer NHM West Bengal. With a request to release ¥ 1003632.00
(Rupees Ten Lakh Three Thousands Six Hundred and Thirty Two only) as per Arnexu re-L

The I'T Cell, Swasthya Bhavan. For web posting in the NUHM portal.

M@m

State Family Weltare Officer



SL
No.

1
z
3
4
5
6
7

g

{Memo No: Memo No: HFW/NUHM-23372016/

(/1.Bs having
Populat’ «

| MO for

District <30,000 o
50,000>
North 24 Pgns | Gobardanga
Burdwan Gushkara
' l.)arjzz-cliﬁg H_‘i-(_ursc(;ng
Murshidabad | Murshidabad |
South 24 Pgns f’;jjdh |
Bitbhum | Sainthia
ns | Taki B

North 24 Ppns

5

No. of

fund
release

TR S

Total Salary
Support for 6 No. of
months @ Rs. Al\'IM
25200/-per S Basidl
month per MO orl -
{FMIR Code: PEIGARS
" A.B.1.5.8)
0.00 1
151200.00 0
7717517700.00 1 0
0.00 ]
151200.00 |
151200.00 0
151200.00 !
Toomoi00] 4

Annexure-|
Date:  7.2016)

Total Salary
Support forb
months @ Rs

10318/-per

month per ANM

(FMR Code:

A.8.1.1.1.h}

61908.00 |
0.00
0.00
6190800
61908.00
0.00

Total amount released 1o SUDA: Rs. 1003632.00 (Rupecs Ten Lakh Forty Phroe Thousands
Six Hundred and Thirty Two only)

et

-

w314




STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-II, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

ROINO, ,..\ccrirropererss
O oS U A NEaih/458/13/13(06) Date .......59.042016

MEMORANDUM

Junds are hereby released clectronically in favour of Urban Local Bodics towards Salary ol
Medical Officer (‘@ Rs. 24.000/- p.m. w.e.l. 01.04.2015) and/or ANM (@ Rs. 9.380/- p.m.) upto the
month of March, 2016 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban RCII

Programme merged with NUTIM.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may pleasc be sent

separately (not to be mixed up with other flealth Programmes) by 10" of the following month,

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. LCQ;: cogn {_Qﬂi

21900}
Addl. Direcior 8? ‘ :

Financial Advisor, SUDA

350



AN elcctronicaw for the following ULBs :
HEALTH

Urban RCH Programme

Enclo. :

(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary ipto the month of March, 2016)

SL UL.Bs

I | Balurghat

| » | Barrackpore

| 3 | Bhatpara

1 | North Dum Dum

6 | Santipur

1 Bidhannagar (Rajarhat
Gopalpur Field Office)

Name of Bank

State Bank of India
Allahabad Bank
Axis Bank Ltd.

Puniab Nulim}al Bank
United Bank of India

Statc Bank of India

SUDA-Health/458/13/13(06)/1(67)

cC

1. The Mayor, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

2. The CRairiman, ....cisssvsasszesssnss
3

veeeeer. Municipality

Finance Officer, [ealth, SUDA

AJC No.

11273429390 ‘

20513750178 |
912010054079420
0535002 100000448

1096050001581

11246377421

For an amount
of Rs,

2,079
20 TG

27.870

3.774
1448

98140

Dt..  29.04.2016

(

\B(}H' s

s

(e ile
Addl. l)ircﬁclL)rf&
Financial Advisor, SUDA
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® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!ll, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

KFrom : Director, SUDA

Fo : The Manager
HDYC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Re-Transfer of Fund debiting this ()f(lce
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)
Sir,

This is to refer to your communication wherein it is seen that fund could not be transferred
through NEFT to 01 (one) Municipality with regard to this office earlier communication bearing no.
SUDA-Health/458/13/296 dt. 04.02.2016.

You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic re-transfer of funds as per details giverin the
following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011146861 lying with
vour branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

Furthermore. it is seen from your statement that you have debited Rs. 15115 as NEFT charge

details of which is given in our BRS (copy cnclosed). You are also requested (o arrange for retunding

the same amount in our current account bearing no. 502000111468061.

tf S]—!."h e 77
Wl
(S. Goswami) (M N. Pradh: u'-,.
Projeet Officer Dircctor, SLHA

llc.llth SU I) /\

- Abarini el bl T L - : - - s o
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& HDFC BANK

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
AS ON 29.02.2016

Balance as per Cash Book :
Add: - Amount received from ULBs not entered

Gayeshpur

Add : - nterest not debited

LESS: Bank charges debited by bank on
August-2015
September-2015
NOVEMBER, 2015
NOVEMBER, 2015

Add: Amount received as refund from Hooghly Chinsurah

Balance as per Pass Book :

747,593.00

17.10
45.60
68.40
20.05

152,492,808.00

747,593.00

151.15

56,280.00

163,296,529.85

DIFs

-
i

2

1 Aa 1

!
AJupaiton ¥

-

A AAA

{



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-lI, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref No. .gyiiy:treatth/458/13/314(04) Date ......-92.92.2016

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in ftavour of Urban l.ocal Bodics towards datary of

| Officer [ "l DI c 01.04.2015)
onth of March, 2016 as per details shown in the following page for imple tation of Urban RO
MeT \ LIHM
Vionthl vtater 1t of Exper J' LELY “OHY and Utiliz ( Certil () m | I
Iy {not to be p with other Hx h Programmes) | 0 oft

1 AS statea

vddl. Director &
T [ ¥ iy ~ 1)




fl '-| J] r'“j‘t QHEKWIW“Q &t following ULBs :

S Urban RCH Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of March, 2016)
SL ULBs Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
No. of Rs.
Bidhanndgar (Rajarhat ; _ |
! ) ) United Bank of India 1096050001581 66,760
Gopalpur Field Office)
5 | Rampurhat State Bank of India 11282177666 1.00,140
3 | Taki State Bank of India 31294385142 1.00.140
| 4 | Titagarh UCO Bank 02210210000922 72,000

1

SUDA-Ilealth/458/13/334(04)/1(05)

cC

1.  The Mayor, Bidhannagér Municipal Corporation

2. The Chalrman, .....coooesesssssssnssssasssss Municipality
3.  Finance Officer, [lealth, SUDA

Dt.. 22.02.2016

Addl. l)m.ctor &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

\lh,



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

. ¥ {
Ref No. ... SUDA-Health/458/13/312 Date........ 19.02.2016

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as per details give in the
following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 5020001114686 lying with

your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

(5. Goswami)
Project Officer
Health, SUDA™ Y

Dr.S. (:OS}_".’\M-
Projec”
Health Vi

H'L




Miemo No. .. SUDA-Health/458/13/312 dt. 19.02.2016

®
SL Name Amount Name Branch Account - IFS
No. of the UL Bs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code
I  Bidhannagar 66,760 United Bank of India Mayukh Bhawan 1096050001581 | UTBIOMBHD62
2 Rampurhat 1.00.140 _ State Bank of India Rampurhat 11282177666  SBIN0000165
3 Taki 1.00,140 _ State Bank of India Taki 31294385142 SBIN0006867
4  Titagarh 72.000 UCO Bank Titagarh J 02210210000922 # UCBAO0000221
. Total=> 3,39,040 | 7
- (Rupees Three lakh thirty nine thousand forty) only
£
S (4]
4 (g
(S. Goswami) (MLN. Pradhan)
Project Officer Director, SUDA
Health, SUDA
Dr. S. GOSWAR. . Digector
Project Officer \ SUD

Health Wing., S.111

AR GoswemiUrhen RCHM.eter Heac Misc dug
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref No. .qtiP A= Health/458/13/300(50) Date ......... 08.62.2016

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby relcased electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer (@ Rs. 24,000/~ p.m. w.c.f. 01.04.2015) and/or ANM (@ Rs. 9,380/~ p.m.) upto the
month of March, 2016 as per details shown in the following page for implementation ol Urban RCI

Programme merged with NUHM.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent

separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10" of the following month.

Yours faithfully.

. i . { :
Enclo. : As stated. Wl eitnd o

Ojcl I,
Addl. Director |
Financial Advisor, SUDA

1 Gosteaminiderbhan ]y [}

et . i - i e e e mm—re o e R

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
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-Enclo. :

(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of March, 2016)

ULBs

Aram—b;g
Baidyabati
Bankura
Bansberia
Barasat

| Berhampur

Bhatpara
Bishnupur
Budge Budge
Burdwan
Chakdah
Contai
Diamond Harbour
Dum Dum
Engllsh Bdmr
(Gangarampur
Garulia
Gobardanga
Gushkara
Habra
Hooghly Chinsurah
Jangipur
Jiaganj Azimganj
Kanchrapara
Katwa
Kharagpur
Khardah
Konnagar
Krishnagar
Kurseong
Madhyamgram
Mahcshtala
Midnapore
Murshidabad
New Barrackpore
North Barrackporc
' North Dum Dum
| Panihati
Panskura
I Pujali
Raiganj
| Rajpur Sonarpur
i Ranaghat

aims Lrivan RUHLeter Head U LB d.

Urban RCH Programmie :
Namte of Bank A/C No.
 State Bank of india 30072751574
Allahabad Bank 50124912867
ICICI Bank 1.td. 192501000171
State Bank of India 32678641811
AXxis ng_lg_l_,t_d 912010060101302
~ Bank of Baroda 00450100006875
Axis Bank Ltd ) 91201 0054079420
‘Bank of India 426210100008712
Canara Bank 1417201000733
IDBI Bank 0259104000106405
Bank of India 406310110008661
Punjab National Bank 1411000100121190
UmtediB;ani of India 0132010190926
UCO Bank 073301 00013075
Ind}gt_{ Bank 8 I 3379030
State Bank of India 11032694692
Punjab Natlonal Bank 1646000102043180
~ State Bank of India 32654897699
State Bank of India 11254339189
State Bank of India 10985299386
Punjab National Bank 1421000109135148
State Bank of Indla 33913600611
United Bank oflndxd 0333010113375
United Bank of India 01230] 0179683
State Bank of India 11222690455
Vijaya Bank 72090101001 1218
United Bdnk of India 0119050016658
Axis Bank Ltd. 913010046421081]
Allahabad Bank 20666472897
Central Bank of India 2104426958
Axis Bank Ltd 547010100011927
State Bank of India 32772036407
[ndian Overseas Bank 056701000011053
State Bank of India 30078667551
Axis Bank 1.td. 913010001898745
Punjab National Bank 2101002100001750
Punjab National Bank 0535002100000448
Axis Bank Ltd. 437010100113625
United Bank of India 185010182907

Allahabad Bank
State Bank of India
United Bank of India

Allahabad Bank

21216670204
11193904139
2106010017611
21369237515

For an amount
of Rs.
72,000
144,000
72,000
128,280
156,420
100,140
21915
72.000
28,140
72.000
28.140
72,000
52,560
34.480
[ 10.600
28.140
136.280
28.140)
72.000
128,280

56280 |

72.000
100.140
72.000
100,140
72.000
72.000

100,140 ¢

84.420
72.000
100,140

56.280 |
56.280 |

28.140 |

28.140
28,140
28.140
100,140
72.000
100,140
28.140
156.420
72,000

Condd. to -2




%

E
44
45
46
47
48

49

50

 [SUDA

| Asansol (Raniganj)

Rishra .
Sainthia

‘Serampore

South Dum Dum
Tamluk
Uttarpard Kotrung

=T

HEALTHNWANGiBank

" Bank of Baroda
~ Allahabad Bank
State Bank of lndla

Umtidéaﬁnﬁl_( of Indla_
UCO Bank
State Bank of India

U(“O Bank

SUDA-Health/458/13/300(50)/1(51)

CC
1.
A
.

The CHArman, ..z snvssssimses

The Mayor, Asansol Municipal Corporation

Municipality

Finance Officer, Ilealth, SUDA

i RO Bs

b o

A/C No.

’00430100015082

20511604617
11608901211
0155050029922
01630200205666
30067005533
10570200000030

For an amount
of Rs. )
72,000

72,000
288,000
28.140
100,140
56,280
100,140

Di.. 08.02.2016

L(Mug f-!c*

[4 Jfr/

Addl. Dlrector
Financial Advisor, SUDA
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-I, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 09t
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/ 38 ¢ pate C1:02:2016
From : Director, SUDA
To : The Manager

HDEC Bank

1B — 154, Salt L.ake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 700 166.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You arc requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as per details give i the
following pages debiting the amounts from this office Current Accouat No.o 5020001 1146801 1yving

with vour branch in respect of National Urban Health Misston (NUTIM).

L Lo

(M N. Prddlmn)

5. Giswanm)
PProject Officer
Health, SUBDA

Dr. S. GOSWAMI
Project Officar
Health Wing., ©

e el Sl E e e i e e 17



Sl Name Amount Name Branch Account IFs
No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code

| Arambag 72.000 State Bank of India | Arambagh 30072751574 SBINGO8000S

2 Baidyabati u 144.000 Allahabad Bank | ShsaiRgpil, 50124912867 ALLAO2 14707

W Hooghly N e e L

3  Bankura 72.000 ICICT Bank Lud. Bankura 192501000171 TCICHO

4 Bansberia 128.280 State Bank of India Bansberia 32678641811 ~ SBINGGOSG LS

5  Barasat 156.420 Axis Bank Ltd. Nabapally 912010060101302 L 1IBO0CCOZL

6 ' Berhampur 100,140 Bank of Baroda Berhampur 004350100006875 >chmw:w>f
7 Bhatpara 21.915 Axis Bank Ltd. Naihati 912010054079420 UTIBOOD1031
8  Bishnupur 72.000 Bank of India Bishnupur # 426210100008712 wEGoooﬁmq

9  Budge Budge 28.140 Canara Bank Budge Budge 1417201000733 O/Ewocoiﬁ
10 Burdwan 72.000 IDBI Bank Barddhaman  0259104000106405  IBKLO700259
11 Chakdah 28.140 Bank of India Chakdah 406310110008661 BKIDGH(406]
12 Contai 72.000 Punjab National Bank Contai 1411000100121190  PUNBulaj!on
13 Diamond Harbour 52.560 United Bank of India Diamond Harbour 0132010190926 UTBIODIA283

14 Dum Dum % 34480 UCO Bank bumDum = 9335100013075 | UCBAG000T3]

Cantonment e .

I5  English Bazar 110.600 Indian Bank Malda 513379030 D18

16 Gangarampur 28.140 . State Bank of India Rajipur 11032694592 I.lvm,lw./ls !

17 Garulia 136.280 °  Punjab National Bank Shyamnagar 164600010204318G  PUNBOY ?, 5011
18 - Gobardanga 28.140 State Bank of India Gobardanga womﬁm?\%o ___SBINGO 103 \mm
19 Gushkara 72000 State Bank of India Gushkata = 1954339189  SBINGG

4 (Itachanda) i
20  Habra 128.280 State Bunk of India Habra 10985299389 SBINGRI 04
21  Hooghly Chinsurah 56.280 Punjab National Bank _ Chinsurah 1421000109133148 P /mchm..w
22 ' Jangipur 72.000 State Bank of India Jangipur 33613600611 SBINGOOUCYE
23 : Jiaganj Azimganj 100.140 United Bank of India Jiaganj ° 0332010113375 UTBIOJIA942
24 . Kanchrapara 72000  United Bank of India ?%ﬁ%ﬁ 0123010179683  UTBIOKCP233
25 Katwa 100.140 State Bank of India Katwa 11222690455 ~_SBINOQOO1! T
26 Kharagpur 72.000 Vijaya Bank Kharida 720901010011218 S,:wﬁ 207209 ‘,.
27 Khardah 72.000 United Bank of India Titagarh 0119050016658 LTBIOTIT238
28 Konnagar 100.140 Axis Bank Ltd. Konnagar 913010046421081 ﬂ.ﬁmc.obccww
millrsan RCHALetter Head Mise doc E A el i
ﬁéﬂ_é NG,

or. S

mém&



W %

SI. Name Amount Name Branch " Account

No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number gy Code

29  Krishnagar 84.420 Allahabad Bank Krishnagar goomoﬁmwﬁ B ﬁl_{wc.\_ (856

30  Kurseong 72.000 Central Bank of India Kurseong 2104426958 | C CBINOZRI282

31 Madhyamgram 100.140 Axis Bank Lta. Madhyamgram 54701010001 1927 UTIBO0GOST

32 Maheshtala 56.280 State Bank of India Batanagar - 32772036407 SBINOOO66GG

33 Midnapore 56.280 Indian Overseas Bank Midnapore % 4 ~056701000011053 ~ 10BA0000567

34 Murshidabad 28.140 State Bank of India  Lalbagh, MSI 30078667551 SBIN E:zj .

35  New Barrackpore 28,140 Axis w.m:w Ld, _Airport ~ 913010001898743 43 _. 0004 |

36 - North Barrackpore 28.140  Punjab National Bank Ichapore .ﬂﬂ 1 21010021000017 .uw.- PUNBO21016G0

37 - North Dum Dum 28.140 ' Punjab National Bank Birati | 0535002100000448  PUNBO0S3500 -

38 Panihati 100,140 Axis Bank Ltd. Panihati 437010100113625 ﬂ:_..:w:,:,_: 437

39  Panskura 72,000 United Bank of India Panskura Bazar 185010182907 UL :___ PN 3:4

40  Pujali 100,140 | Allahabad Bank Budge Budge 21216670204

41 Raiganj 28,140 | State Bank of India Karnajora i 11193904139

42 Rajpur Sonarpur 1156420 | United Bank of India | Harinavi | 2106010017611

43  Ranaghat 72,000 Allahabad Bank _ Ranaghat 21369237515

44 Asansol 72,000 Bank of Baroda Asansol 00430100015082 B

45 Rishra 72,000 Allahabad Bank Rishra 20511604617 | ALLAG2ZLII-%

46  Sainthia 288.000 State Bank of India Sainthia 11608901211 | SBINGULZI L6

47  Serampore 28.140 United Bank of India Serampore 015505002992 _ UTBIOSRP2LF

48  South Dum Dum 100.140 UCO Bank Dum Dum 2, | 01630200205666 LUCBAO0O00163

49  Tamluk _ 56.280 State Bank of India Abasbarl 30067005533 SBINOOOGLI3

50 Uttarpara Kotrung | 100,140 UCO Bank Uttarpara £ 10570200000030 | UCBAO00G0O1057
Total=> 39,29,435 _

(Rupees Thirty nine lakh twenty nine thousand four hundred thirty five) enly

oy
e T

(S. Goswami)

Project Officer

Heaith, SUDA

DD Goswemtihen ROH . eoer Heed Mise doc

1% =

.r.,.k.f.

ccabuhd ¢ WETTL

(M.N. ?Ka

Di

rector, SUDA

Director
STIDA



A

i Urban RCH
. Sanctioned HR in Positon
~ SOE Fund released for ) Fund to be released
No. Name of ULB MO ANM MO ANM e uptn the month of Jan.] Adjusted for the month of
to Mar., 16 Jan. to Mar., 16
I [Alipurduar 1 2 0 NA 0 0] ~
2 |Arambag I 2 1 0 Dec, 15 7| 72000 72000]
3 |Ashokenagar j 4 0 NA * 0 of «~
4 |Baduria 1 2 0 0 NA 0 0] o~
5 |Baidyabati 1 4 | 0 Sept. 15 F 72000 72000 144000|
6 |Bally, 1 9 2 Jung, 15~ 0 0
7 [Balurghat 1 5 0 0 NA 0 4]
§ [Bangaon i 3 NA 1] 0
9  {Bankura | 4 I 0 Dec.. 15 72000 72000
10 |Bansberia | 3 I 2 Dec., 15 128280 128280
|t |Baranagar | 8 0 NA 0 0
12 |Barasat 1 8 I 3 Dec.. 15 156420 156420
13 |Barrackpore 1 3 i Dec., |5 0 a
14 |Baruipur 1 | G 0 NA 0 0
15 |Basirhat 1 4 0 NA 0 )
16 |Beriampur ] 5 1 1 Nov, 15 100140 100140
17 IBhadreswar i 4 0 0 NA 0 0
18 [Bhatpara 1 15 0 2 Dec.. 15 56280 -34365 21915
i9 |Bishnupur 1 2 | 0 Nov, 1§ 72000 72000
20 |Bolpur I 2 0 NA 0 1]
21  [Budge Budge 1 3 0 I Dec., 15 28140 28140
22  [Burdwan I 10 1 0 Deii-- 18 72000 72000
23 [Chakdah 1 ] I Dee, 15 28140 28140
24 [Champdany 1 3 NA 0 0
25 |Contat 1 g 0 Nov., 15 72000 72000
26 |Cooch Behar i e} 0 NA 0 0
27 |Dalkhola | 1 NA G 0
28 |Dankurni 1 3 0 0 NA 0 0
29 |Darjeeling 1 4 NA 0 Y]
30 [Dhulian L 2 NA Y} 0
|31 [Dhupguri L l o NA o 0 0
32 |Biamond Harbour k ! 0 1 Sept.. 15 28140( 24420 52560
| 33 |Dinhata 1 1 0 0 NA 0 0
34 |Dubrajpur | _ 0 NA = Qe ol T e
35 |Dum Dum ] 3 1 0 Nov, 15 72000 -37520 34480
36 |English Bazar 1 3 4 Dee.. 15 112560 -1960) 110600
37 |Gangarampur 1 2 s} 1 Dec., L5 28140 28140
38 [Garulia 1 3 1 2 Dec., 15 128280 8000 136280
39 [Gayeshpur 1 = 0 NA 0 0
40 [Ghatal | 2 0 NA 0 0
41 |Gobardanga i i 1 Dec. 15 28140 28140
42 |Gushkara _ 1 1 [ 0 Nov., L5 72000 72000
|43 |Habra By 1 4 [ 2 Degi, 15 128280 128280
44 Haidw . | 6 NA G 0
45 |Halisahar | 4 NA 0 0
46 |Hooghly Chinsurah 1 6 p'e Dec,, 15 56280 56280
47 |islampur 1 2 0 0 NA 0 4]
48 |lalpatguri 1 ] 0 NA 0 0
49 |lamuria i 4 0 0 NA 0 |
50 |Jangipur 1 2 i 0 Dec., I5 72000 72000
51 [Jhargram 1 2 0 NA 0 0
52 |Jiaganj Azimgant 1 2 | 1 Dec,, L5 100140 100140
53 |Kalimpong 1 1 0 NA 0 i 4]
54 |Kaliyagan | 2 0 0 NA 0 0
55 |RKalna | 2 0 NA 0 0
56 [Kalyani 1 3 0 0 NA 0 9]
57 |Kamarhati | (1] 0 3 Sept., 15 \] 1]
58 |Kanchrapara 1 4 I 1 Dec.. 15 72000{ 72000]
59 jKandi | 2 0 NA { N 1]
60 |Katwa ! 2 i 1 Nov, |5 10014 1001 44)
61 |Kharagpur 1 7 1 0 Nov., 15 720004 T e 2000
62 |Khardah [ 4 1 Dec, 15 72001 72000
63 |Konnagar | 2 1 i Dec. 15 100140 100140
64 |Krishnagar ¢ 3 0 3 iDec., 15 84420 84420
| 65 [Kuit i | o NA 0 U
66 |Kurseong ! I 1 | Nov. 15 | 72000 72000
67 [Madhyamgram . k) 1 1 Dec, L5 100140 100140]
‘_68 Maheshtala 1 13 0 2 Sept., 15 56280 56280




Sanctioned HR in Positon
sl. SOE Fund released for Fund to be re_igﬂqe;l
N Name of ULB MO ANM MO ANM y the month of Jan.| Adjusted | for the mesth of
0. submitted upto
to Mar., 16 Jan. to Maggl 6

69  |Memart | | NA [*] 0l
70 |Midnapore | 5 b Dec., 15 56280 36280
71 [Murshidabad | 1 1 Nov., |5 28140 28140
72 |Nabadwip | 4 0 NA 0 0
73 |Naihati | 57 0 NA 0 0
74 [Nalhati | 1 NA 0 0
75 [New Barrackpore 1 3 1 Dec., 15 28140 28140
76 {North Barrackpore 1 4 1 Dec., |15 28140 28140
77 |North Dum Dum | 7 0 1 Sept., 15 28140 28140
78 |0Old Malda 1 2 0 0 NA 0 0
79 |Panihati | 12 1 1 Dec,, 15 100140 100540
80 [Panskura | 2 | Dec., 15 72000 72000
81 [Pujal | i | I Nov., |5 100140 100140
82 |Purulia | 4 1] NA 0 0
83 |Raiganj I 6 0 1 Dec, |5 28140 28140
84 |Rajarhat Gopalpur | 49 | | June, 15 0 0
85  |Rajpur Sonarpur | 1 | 3 Dec.. |5 156420 156420
86 |Rampurhat | 2 I I Aug. 15 7~ Q 0
87 |Ranaghat | 2 I 0 Dec., 15 72000 72000
88 |Raniganj | 4 | Dee:. 15 T2000 72000
89 |Rishra | 4 | 0 Dec., 15 72000 72000
90 |Sainthia i 1 [ 0 Mar., |5 72000 216000 288000
91 |Santipur | 5 | June, 15 0 Q
92  |Serampore | 7 0 | Dec., 15 28140 28140
| 93 |South Bum Dum | 13 | | Dec, 15 100140 160140
94 [Sun B [ 2 0 NA 0 0
95 |Taki 1 | | | Aug . 15 0 0
96 |Tamluk 1 2 2 Dec., 15 56280 56280
97 |Titagarh 1 4 | June, 15 «~ 0 0
98 [Uluberia 1 7 NA 0 1]
99  |Uttarpara Kotrung 1 5 | | Dec., 15 100140 100140
Total=> 99 37 37 58 3682860 3929435




(Y SUDA

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ili, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/226 20.11.2015
From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 760 106.

Sub. : Electronic Re-Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM} ¢

Sir,
I am to refer to your communication wherein it is seen that fund could not be transferred
through NEFT to 04 (four) Municipalities with regard to this office earlier communication bearing no.

SUDA-Health/458/13/197 dt. 14.10.2015.

| v
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic re-transfer of funds as per details give m.the
S Y
following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011 14;6_861 lying with

’

vour branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

(S. Goswami)
=, SUDA
Health, SUDA

Dr. S. GOSWAMI
Project Officer
Health Wina.. < i 11

D13 Goswanni' Urlsan RCFELetter Head Misc doc

Tel/Fax No.: 358-3184



il

SL Name Amount Name Branch _ Aeccount IFS
No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name W Number Code
|_. lwm:wcnm 72,000 ICICI Bank Ltd. Bankura 192501000171 7 ICIC0001925
2 Hooghly Chinsurah 56,280 Punjab National Bank Chinsurah 1421000109133148 7 PUNBO0142100
3 North Dum Dum 9,524  Punjab National Bank Birati 0535002100000448 wﬁszo.mw 500
4  Santipur 28,140 _ State Bank of India Santipur 11246377421 mwm./,oooo:m

DAD: Goswernilrban RCHLetter Head Mise goe

(S. Goswami)
Project Officer
Health, SUDA
Dr. S. GOSWAMI
Project Officer
Health Wing.. S HL.D.A.



" SIUDA
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref No. .....ccccovvvvannnns

SUDA-Health/458/13/200(59) 15.10.2015

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer (@ Rs. 24,000/- p.m. w.e.f. 01.04.2015) and/or ANM (@ Rs. 9,380/- p.m.) upto the

month of December. 2015 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban

RCIH Programme merged with NUHM.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may pleasc be sent

separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10" of the following month.

Yours fatthfully.

Fnclo. : As stated, 1&_ o xQ;_' .
L .. ~\, ( »
y

Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

1 &~

I3

Tel/Fax Mo.: 359-3164



g g —

ULBs

23
24
25
'26

Bankura
Bansberia

| Barasat
rBarrack‘pore
| Berhampur
Bhatpara
Bishnupur
Budge Budge

| English Bazar

Burdwan
| Chakddh )
Contai

“Gangarampur
Garulia
 Gobardanga

JAS Gushkara

¢ Habra -

Hooghly Chinsurah

Jangipur
Jiaganj Az1mganj
Kaliyaganj
|‘Kalyani

| Kamarhati
Kanchragara_

Katwa

| Kharagpur

Khardah

Konnagar
Krishnagar

| Kurseong

Madhyamgram

| Maheshtala

| Midnapore

Murshidabad

Naihati

New Barrackpore

‘ orth Barrackpore
\(mh Dum Dum

{5 E‘an. hati

2 GossamtUstan RCHWeter Head UL Ds

| Ashokenagar Kalyangdrh
| Bally

i) )/ Wl clectronically for the following ULBs :

Y AN .
HEALTH WING Urban RCH Programme

(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Sala

Name of Bank

State Bank of India

Umted Bank of India
United Bank of India -
I(,I(,I Bank Ltd.
~ State Bank of India
Ax1s Bank Ltd.

Allahabad Bank

Enclo. :

upto the month of December, 2015)

A/C No.

30072751574
1519010103136
0174010435628

192501000171

32678641811

912010060101302

20513750178

Bank of Ba_roda
Axis Bank Ltd.

Bank of India

IDBI Bank
Bank of India

- Punjab Naho?lﬁﬂank

_Uco Bank
Indlan Bank

State Bank of India

Pun!ab Natlonal Bank
State [ Bank of Incha
‘State Bank of India

State Bank of India

Punjab! Natmnal Ba.nk
State Bank of India

‘United Bank of India
State Bank of India

Allahabad Bank
Bank ank of I Indla

United Bank of India

“State Bank of lndla

Vijaya Bank

bmted Bank k of Indla
Axis Bank Ltd,
Allahdbad Bank

C entral Bank of India

Axis Bank Ltd.

State Bank of In India

Indian Ovexyt_r_gs__Bank
State Bank of India
{'mon B'* k of Indla
A‘\l‘w Har ik td
PU“IJ:I!" T\a rinnal Rank
Pungah Na fiona! "am\

1" \Ll(-\

004501 00006875

9 1 201 0054079420

4262 10100008712
141 7201(}00733

0259 1040001 06405

406310110008661

07330100013075

.41 3379030
1 1032694602

32654897699

| 12543 39189
i 0985799389

i 1421000109133148

33913600611
0333010113375
11746449333
21749684573
401110100018044
0123010179683
11222690455
720901010011218
0119050016658
913010046421081
200067287
2104426958
547010100011927
32772036407
056701000011053
30078667551
| 678002010001175
' 913010001898743

i "I()IOO"H(HHJ 0 |

| 0535002100000448
437010100115625

1411000100121190

1646000102043 180

For an amount
of Rs.

72,000
72,000

1,28, 280
1.56.420
1.00,140
1.01.939
72,000
28,140
72,000
28,140
53,240
74,723
84,578
28,140
1.20. 280
28,140
72,000
1,56. 420
56. 280
53.240
1,00,140
28,140
47,491
84 420
723 000

i 00 140
1.00.146
72.060
1,00.140
1.12.560)
72,000
1,00,140
1.28.280
36,280
28.140
72 000
28,140
28,140 |

9,524

T\




Rajpur Sonarpur
Rampurhat
Ranaghat
Ranigan)

' Rishra

; Santlpur

' Serampore

Taki

{ amluk

F ltdgdrh

| Utlarpara Kotrung

Rajarhat Gopalpur

South Dum Dum

. 1.

H WING Name of Bank
United Bank of India

Allahabad Bank

State Bank of India

IDBI Bank
Umted Bank of Indla
%tate Bank of lndld

‘Allahabad Bank

o Sfate Bank of India

Allahabdd Bank
State Bank of Indla
Umted Bank of India

UCO Bank
State Bank of India

State Bank of India

UCO Bank
- UCo Bank

SUDA-Health/458/13/200(59)/1(61)

CC
1.
.
3,

The Chairman, ........
Finance Officer, SUDA & ¢.0. Jt. Director, Finance

Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

Lrizmn: R( tend LiL

Municipality

A/C No. For an amount

! of Rs,
185010182907 7 72 000
21216670204 7 1 00 1407
11711)379404139 "8 140
0702104000044785 76,140
2106010017611 1,50,167
: 11282177666 | 00 140
2]3692375 15 72 000
30099609865 72 000
2051 1604617 72 000
11 24637742 1 28,140
0155050029922 28 14()
0163020Q2_05666 72 000
31294385142 1,60, 140
30067005533 56,280
2210210000922 T2, 000
1 0570200000030 1.00,140

Dt. 15.10.2015

—

Addl. Director &t
Financial Advisor, SUDA

f0l1§
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HPFC Bank
IB - 154, Salt L.ake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as per details give in the
following pages debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011146861 lying

with your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM).

(S. Goswami) 5 ~ (M.N. Pradhan)

Project Officer | : "> Director, SUDA
EHealth, SUDA . ' |
Dr. 8. GOSW/AY: s Divector
Pro): SUDA
HealinV




o
® SL | Name Amount Name Branch Account ¥
- No. of the ULBs . (In.Rs) | of the Bank Name Number :
| ' Arambag L 72,000 ; State Bank of India Arambagh 30072751574
2 | Ashokenagar Kalyangarh | 72,000 United Bank of India Ashokenagar | 1519010103136 e
3 | Bally 56,280 United Bank of India ' | Bally 0174010435628 e
4 | Bankura 72,000 ICICI Bank Ltd. Bankura 192501000171 3
S | Bansberia 1,28,280 State Bank of India Bansberia«, | 32678641811 =
6 | Barasat 1,56,420 | Axis Bank Ltd. Nabapally 3 | 912010060101302
7 | Barrackpore 72,000 | Allahabad Bank ' Barrackpore 20513750178 AL ._I}mm_w .
8 | Berhampur 1,00,140 Bank of Baroda Berhampur 00450100006875 = BARBOBEHRA -«
9 | Bhatpara 1,01,939 Axis Bank Ltd. Naihati &% | 912010054079420 | UTIBOGGIO3]
~ 10 | Bishnupur 72,000 Bank of India Bishnupur 426210100008712 | BKID0004262
' 11 | Budge Budge 28,140 Canara Bank Budge Budge 1417201000733 CNRB0901417
12 | Burdwan | 72,000 IDBI Bank Barddhaman  ‘ 0259104000106405 @ IBKLOGOLZSY
13 | Chakdah : 28,140 Bank of India Chakdah 406310110008661 BKIDOOU4UGS
14 | Contai 53,240 Punjab National Bank | Contai | 1411000100121190 | PUN] BO141i00
15 | Dum Dum 74,723 UCO Bank o oamDum 7330100013075 | UCBAGOGO?
~ _ Cantonment e
__16 | English Bazar 84,578 Indian Bank | Malda 513379030 | IDIBO%Q
. 17 ' Gangarampur 28,140 State Bank of India Rajipur 11032694692 SBING
18 | Garulia 1,20,280 Punjab National Bank Shyamnagar 1646000102043180 E.-vlm
19 | Gobardanga 28,140 State Bank of [ndia Gobardanga 32654897699 S mv,:
' 20 | Gushkara 72,000 | State Bank of India i 11254339189 SBIN
Azmormnamvw PSS
21 | Habra 1,56,420 State Bank of India Habra 10985299389 SBINUO01643
| 22 | Hooghly Chinsurah 56,280 Punjab National Bank Chinsurah w 1421000109133148  PUNBC142106
| 23 | Jangipur 53,240 | State Bank of India Jangipur 33913600611 mmw/;ccooi RL"
| 24 | Jiaganj Azimganj 1,00,140 | United Bank of India Jiaganj 0333010113375 UTBIOJIA942. -
| 25 | Kaliyaganj 28,140 | State Bank of India Kaliyagan, 11746449333 mwﬁ/coomouw &
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Sl Name Amount Name Branch .?Innac:n:{m-.ﬁ 9%
No. of the ULBs (In.Rs.) | of the Bank Name | Number | Cod
26 Kelyani 47491 Allahabad Bank Kalyani Industrinl | 51749684573 | ALLAGIIE
. 27  Kamarhati | 84,420 Bank of India Kamarhati 201110100018044 | BKIDOGE4C!
8 K _ | e Ry Kanchrapara ﬁ .
anchrapara _ 72,000 United Bank of India (0123) | 0123010179683 | UTBIOKCEZ33
|29  Katwa _ 1,00,140 | State Bank of India Katwa 11222690455 | SBINGUL!
' 30 Kharagpur 1,00,140 | Vijaya Bank Kharida 720901010011218 | VIIBOGO 2
| 31  Khardah 72,000 | United Bank of India Titagarh | 0119050016658 | Ul BIOTT12
M”mw ' Konnagar | 1,00,140 | Axis Bank Ltd. Konnagar | 913010046421081 _ UTIBOOO E
33 | Krishnagar “ 1,12,560 Allahabad Bank Krishnagar 20666472897 | ALLA c\_ 4
1. 34 | Kurseong _ 72,000 Central Bank of India Kurseong , 2104426958
| 35_| Madhyamgram _ 1,00,140 Axis Bank Ltd. | Madhyamgram __547010100011927 rﬁmoﬁ..;.ﬁ. r.
| 36 Maheshtala _ ~ ¥ 128.280 State Bank of India | Batanagar | 32772036407 _rtmimﬁ i .umal 99
|37 |, Midnapore _ 56,280 |  Indian Overseas Bank Midnapore | 056701000011053
| 38 | Murshidabad 28,140 State Bank of India | Lalbagh, MSD |  3007866755! I mw D
' 39 | Naihati 72,000 |  Union Bank of India ‘ Naihati " 678002010001175 | LBl .
" 40 [ New Barrackpore “ 28,140 Axis Bank Ltd. Airport | 913010001898743 T UTIBo R
| 41 | North Barrackpore 28,140 Punjab National Bank Ichapore | 2101002100001750 | PUNBO2 L1
" 42 ! North Dum Dum 9524 |  Punjab Natiopal Bank | Birati _ omumooﬁoooooﬁwh WWEWOC.,Hx '
43 | Panihati 1,00,140 | Axis Bank Ltd. _, Panihati] 437010100113625  UTIBOOGOAST
44  Panskura 72.000 | United Bank of India | Panskura Bagar 185010182907 | UTBIOPNS2G:
| 45 | Pujali 1,00,140 | Allahabad Bank . BudgeB 21216670204 | ALLAO2 S,@,
46 | Raiganj 28,140 State BankofIndia | Kamnajo 11193904139 .,_:-nm_.:ﬁ,
" 47 | Rajarhat Gopalpur 76,140 | IDBI Bank T Krishnapur | 0702104000044785  IBRL{

48  Rajpur Sonarpur _ 150.167 _ United Bank of India _ Harinavi 2106010017611 rxm .-_u._%bwp G
49 Rampurhat 1,00,140 State Bank of India ~ Rampurhat 11282177666 SBIN0BO0163
50 | Ranaghat 72,000 | Allahabad Bank Ranaghat Nwwoowuqua : ALL 1&@; Figl

¥. Contd: {o P-3.
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] A Name . Amount B Name Branch Account :

No. of the ULBs (In.Rs.) | of the Bank Name Number L i .
S1  Raniganj 72,000 | State Bank of India | Raniganj 30099609865 ~ SBING X
52 | Rishra _ 72,000 Allahabad Bank _ Rishra 20511604617 = A .uwu..fmq.h.mwnf
53 | Santipur _ 28,140 State Bank of India ! Santipur 11246377421 SBIN 00001 7¢
54 | Serampore « 28,140 United Bank of India | Serampore 0155050029922 UTBIOSRPZ1 _._.
55  South Dum Dum | 72,000 UCO Bank Dum UEW% 01630200205666 | LUCBA0OOCIC
56 | Taki _ 1,00,140 | State Bank of India Taki % 31294385142 s

57  Tamluk 56,280 | State Bank of India. Abasbari * 30067005533 MWHMEQ@IEW
58 | Titagarh 72,000 | UCO Bank | Titagarh 2210210000922 | UCBAQOGO2Z!
59 | Uttarpara Kotrung 1,00,140 UCO Bank | Uttarpara _ 10570200000030 | © .ﬁl....r_m_:_f_u_ﬁ

Total=> _ 43,97,902 _

(Rupees Forty three lakh ninety seven »rc..mn.a nine hundred two) only

@l

(S. Goswami) (M.N. Pradhan)
Project Officer Director, SUDA
_.. Health, SUDA
Dr. §. GOSWAMI O\
Project (VA a7 Director- B
Health " SUDA

DADr. Goswami\Urbar RCH\Letter Head Misc doc



Urban RCH

Sanctioned Joined
Fund released for Fund to be released
:L' Name of ULB MO ANM MO ANM the month of Oct. to | Adjusted for the month of
2 Dec., 15 Oct. to Dec., 15
| |Alipurduar 1 2 0
2 |Arambag 1 2 | ¢ 72000 72,000
1 |Ashokenagar Kalyangarh 1 4 | 72000 72,000
4 |Baduria | 2 0 o
5 |Baidyabat | 4 | 0
6 |Bally | 9 i 56280 56,280
7 |Balurghat 1 5 1] 0
£ |Bangaon | 3
9 |Bankura | 4 I 1] T2000 72,008
10 |Bansb | 3 I 1 | 28280 128,280
11 |Baranagar 1 ] 0
12 |Barasat I 8 I 3 156420 156,410
13 |Bamackpore | 3 ] 72000 72,000
14_ |Baruipur 1 1 0 [
15 |Basirhat | 4 ]
16 |Berhampur | 5 1 I 100140 100,140
17 _|Bhadreswar | 4 0 [
18 [Bhatpara | 15 0 4 112560 -10621 108,939
1% [Bishnup 1 2 1 1] 72000 72,000
24 |Bolpur | 2 [t}
21 |Budge Budge | 3 0 | 28140 28,140
22 |Burdwan | 113 I 0 72000 72,004
23 |Chakdak 1 3 | 28140 28,140
24 _|Champdany 1 3
25 |Contai | 3 I 0 72000 -18760 53,240
26 |Cooch Behar 1 3 0
27 |Dalkhol | 1
28 |Dankuni | 5 0 1]
29 |Darjeeling | 4
30 |Dhulian | 2
31 |Dhuppun I 1
37 |Di d Harbour 1 1 1 ]
33 |[Dhnhata L 1 0 [
34 |Dubrajpwr | I [¢]
35 |Dum Dum 1 3 I | 100140 -25417 74,723
36 |English Bazar 1 5 4 112560 -27982 84,578
37 |Gangaramp | 2 0 ] 28140 18,140
38 |Garulia | ] I 2 128280 -8000 120,280
3¢ |Gayeshpur 1 2 0
40 |Ghatal I 2 0
41 |Gobardang: 1 1 1 28140 28,140
42 [Gushkara 1 ] [ [} 72000 7000
_ 43 |Habra 1 4 I 3 156420 156,420 |
44 |Haldaa | 6
45  |Halisahar 1 4
46 |Hooghly Chi I 1 6 2 56280 56,280
47 |Islampur 1 2 0 0
48 | Jalpaiguri 1 3 0
49 |Jamunia 1 4 0 0
50 [Jangip 1 2 I 0 72000 -1576{ 53,240
51 |Jhargram I 2 0
52 |liaganj Azimpganj 1 2 ] I 100140 104,140
53 |Kalimpong 1 1 0
54 |Kaliyaganj 1 2 0 1 78140 18,140
55 |Kalna 1 2 0
56 |Kalyani - | 3 1 | 100140 52649 47,491
57 |Kamarhati | 10 0 3 84420 - 84,420
58 |Kanchrapara | 4 1 0 72000 72,600
59 [Kand | 2
60 [Katwa i 2 1 100140 100,140
41 |Kharagpur 3 1 1 100140 190,140
62  |Khardah 1 4 I 72000 12,000
63 |Komnagar [ 2 | I 100140 190,140
&4 [Krishnag 1 5 4] 4 112560 112,560
65 [Kulti 1 10
66 [Kurseong 1 1 72000 72,000
67 [Madhyamgram 1 5 i i 100140 100, 40
68 |Maheshtala It 13 1 1 128280 128,280
59  [Memart i |
70 [Midnapore 1 5 2 56280 56,280
71 |Murshidabad § L 1 28140 28,140
72 |Nabadwip ] 4 0
13 |Nahan ] 7 1 T2000 72,600
74 [Nalhati L 1
75 |INew Bamackpore i 3 1 28140 28,140
76 | North Bamackpore H 4 1 28140 28,140
77 [North Dum Dun 1 7 [} 1 28140 ~18616 4,524
78 [Old Malda i 2 a 0
79  [Panihati ] 12 | 1 £00 14 100,140
BO [Panskura 13 2 1 72000 72,000
81 [Pujali 3 | | 1 100140 100,140

151



Sanciiened Joined — e S
si. Fund released for Fund to be released
No. Name of ULB MO ANM MO ANM the month of Oct. 1o | Adjusted for the month of
Dec., 15 Oct. to Dec., 15

82 |Furulia 1 4 0
83 |Raiganj 1 & ] | 28140 28,140
84 {Rajarhal Gopalpur | &) I | 100140 -24000 76,140
85 |Rajpur Sonarpur l 1§ I 3 156420 62353 150,167
86 _|Rampurhat i 2 I I 100140 100,148
87 [Ranaghat I 3 ] ] T2000 72,600
88 [Ramigan) ] 4 I 72000 2,000
89 |Rishra t 1 I 0 72000 72,000
90 |Sainthia [ I I _a
21 [Santipur I 3 1 28140 18040
92  |Seampore 1 i’ { | 28140 28,140
93 |South Dum Dum ) 13 I 2 128280 -56280 72,000
94 |Sun 1 2 o
95 |Tak ] 1 1 I 160140 100,140
96 | Tamiuk )3 2 2 56280 56,280
97 | Titagarh | 4 1 T2000 72,000
98 |Uluberia 1 o
99 |Uttarpara Kotrung I 5 1 I 100140 104,140

Total=> bed 397 42 67 4665240 -267338 4,397,902

[UPHCS 46 261 G F L i |
{CcBPHCS 55 136 TR T TR |

ULBs = 62 (Existing) - as on 23.09.18
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref NogipA-tHeuith/458/13/141(04) Date ........19.08.:2015

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Mecdical Officer (@ Rs. 24.000/- p.m. w.e.f. 01.04.2015) and/or ANM ( @ Rs. 9,380/- p.m.) upto the
month of September, 2015 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban

RCH Programme merged with NUHM.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent '

separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10™ of the following month.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. ! 5 -
"&“‘H“ & 'w(cg/zs

Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

B D T T ——— | g b

-

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
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Enclo. :

| =/ - ehﬁmqrﬂlwmg_followmg ULBs :
o Urban RCH Progf?m_ll;e - o o |
£ (Release o of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of September, 2015)
l Sl i “ULBs 4‘ Name of Bank | ™ A/C No. | For an amount
ol Rs.
1 'f Badyabati ] Allahabad Bank 7| 50124912867 | 1,24,332 |
> |Barasat ~ Axis Bank Ltd. | 912010060101302 19.600 |
3 Kamarhati - - _Bink__of_l_ndla 401110100018044 | 1,68,840
L 4 | Santipur State Bank of India | 11246377421 | 71,859 |
SUDA-Health/458/13/1 41(04)/1(06) Dt. 19.08.2015
CcC
1. The Chairman, .....ccooresemsrssssnmaesees Municipality

2. Finance Officer, SUDA & e.o. Jt. Director, Finance
3.  Finance Officer, Health, SUDA
"6( L ¢ B <
Addl. Director é‘o 87['
Financial Advisor, SUDA



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGEN CY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK. SECTOR-1Il, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
s o DUABHFISCIEE TR e

"From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
B — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata - 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Ur »an Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for clectronic transfer of funds as per details given in the

following page debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 5020001 1146861 lying with

your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUE ).
Qg
<
Pl o

= - YR ,—’( “ad A
Ak Ol = Ta 5
‘71{' 2L . 1\ 5 . w e
e (L1 L T f -
TR -

ey

(8. Goswamyj _ A A
Project Officer \ : ‘% 57 Director, SUDA
Health, SUDA ,

Dr. 5. GOSWAM tectar
?‘l".“’

Health?



. SL | Name Amount Name _ Branch Account |
| Ne. | of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number |
| | Baidyabati 124332 Alilabsd Bk | Saeovpuull, 50124912867
| L Hooghly G
2 | Barasat _ 19,600 Axis Bank Ltd. | Nabapally 912010060101302
3 | Kamarhati ” 1,68,840 Bank of India | Kamarhati 401110100018044
4 | Santipur | 71,859 State Bank of India Santipur . _ 11246377421 |
| 3,84,631 * =

(Rupees Three lakh eighty four thousand six hundred thirty one) only.

PH.M.N)» fd

U RO

IEIDO00L

SBIN 05

¥

n

W/

(M.N. Pradhan)

FA

{S. Goswami)

Project Officer Director, SUDA
Health, SUDA
r. S GO it D
Projec’ et -
i AR i
Healhvyino . aat A ireetne

DADr. Goswami\Urban RCH\Letter Head Misc doc



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
NATIONAL URBAN HEALTH MISSION
1* FLOOR, LIBRARY BUILDING, SWASTHYA BHAWAN,
GN- 29, SECTOR — *V’, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA - 700 091
79 (033) 2333 0363, FAX — (033) 2357 7930

NO: - HFW/NUHM/582/2014/1715 DATE: - May 28,2015

From: Sr. Accounts Officer
National Urban Health Mission
Health & Family Welfare Department
To: -  The Manager,

State Bank of India,
Swasthya Bhawan Branch, Salt Lake.

Sub: - AHotment of fund towards implementation of approved activities under NUHM in Kolkata
Municipal Corporation.

Ref: - Order No. — HFW/NUHM-582/14/1657 Dt.-22.05.2015
Sir,

We are sending herewith a cheque bearing No. 121354 dated 26.05.2015 for
Rs.14,66,89,000.00(Rupees Fourteen Crore Sixty Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand) only drawn in your
favour of our Account No. 33914164730 (NUHM). Please remit the same to the payee and credit the amount
as stated below to its respective Account No.

Sl. | Name of the Account Na. Name of the Branch Amount
No. Account to Branch IFSC (In Rs.)
Credited Code
I. i State Urban 5020001 1146861 HDFC Bank HDFC0001128 14,66,89,000.00
Development Saltiake
I Agency NUHM |
TOTAL | 14,66,89,000.00
Enclosure: - As stated above
ld
Sr. Accounts Officer

NO: - HFW/NUHM/582/2014/1715(3}

Copy forwarded for kind informaticn to:-

Diresior, State Urban Development Agency. Healt

NATIONAL URBAN HEALTH MISSION

DATE: - May 28, 2015

h Wing, [LGUS BHAV AN H-C Block, Sectot-i11, Kol-21

2. Office Copy.
3. Cuard File.
3
;‘E
K ¥ sk
i1 95 - DT Sr. Accounts Officer
& NATIONAL URBAN HFALTH MISSION
T e




STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
“ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ra{{ND A-Hreatth/458/13/70(63) Date ..49:06.-26+5

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronically in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer (@ Rs. 24.000/- p.m. w.e.f. 01.04.2015) and/or ANM (@ Rs. 9,380/- p.m.) upto the
month of September. 2015 as per details shown in the following page for implementation of Urban

RCH Programme merged with NUHM.

Monthly Statement of Iixpenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (1JC) may pleasc be sent

" of the following month.

separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10
Yours taithfully.
&9 6‘6( Ly

Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA

Enclo. : As stated. %Qeug»

e —— ——— e s c o T cEmm: e e — —-— i — i e iepaty v —— — — — iz

Tslf~ax No.: 358-3164
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Ul.Bs

Alipurduar
Arambag

Bally

Bankura
Bansberia
Barasat
Barrackpore
Berhampur
Bhatpara
Bishnupur
Budge Budge
RBurdwan

=5

(’hakddh
( onlat
Dubrajpur
Dum Dum

I English Bazar

(yangarampur
Garulia
Gayeshpur
Gobardanga
Gushkara

| llabra

Hooghly Chinsurah
Jamuria

Jangipur

Jiaganj Azimgan)
Kaliyaganj
Kalyani
Kanchrapara
Kalwa
Kharagpur
Khardah
Konnapar
Krishnagar
Kurseong
Madhyamgram
Maheshtala
Midnapore
Murshidabad
Naihati

| New Barrackpore

1 De GeswamitUshan RUE Lener Heal Vg

Ashokenagar Kalyangarh

DAL R flomine UL

Urban RCH Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of September, 2015)

Name of Bank

Central Bank of India
State Bank of India
United Bank of India
United Bank of India
ICICI Bank Ltd.
State Bank of India
Axis Bank I.1d.
Allahabad Bank
Bank of Baroda
Axis Bank Ltd.
Bank of India
Canara Bank
IDBI Bank
Bank of India
Punjab National Bank
State Bank of India
UCO Bank
[ndian Bank
State Bank of India
Punjab National Bank
State Bank of India
Statc Bank of India
State Bank of India
State Bank of India
Punjab National Bank
Bank of India
State Bank of India
United Bank of India
Statc Bank of India
Allahabad Bank
[Inited Bank of India
State Bank of India
Vijaya Bank
[nited Bank of India
Axis Bank [.td.
Allahabad Bank
Central Bank of India
Axis Bank Ltd.
State Bank of India
{indian Overseas Bank
State Bank of India
Union Bank of India
Axis Bank 1.td.

A/C No.

03052142353
30072751574
1519010103136
0174010435628
192501000171
32678641811
912010060101302
20513750178
00450100006875
912010054079420
426210100008712
1417201000733
0259104000106405
406310110008661
1411000100121190
30148454283
07330100013075
513379030
11032694692
1646000102043 180
32636138076
32654897699
11254339189
10985299389
1421000109133148
- 423110210000027
33913600611
0333010113375
11746449333
21749684573
0123010179683
11222690455
| 7209010 H0011218
0119050016658
91301004642 1081
20666472897
2104426958
54701010001 1927
L 32772036407
l 05670100001 1053
30078667551
678002010001175
9130100018987

Enclo.

For an amount
of Rs.
37.320

1.04.000
1.04,000
1,12,560
1.04.000
1.79.040
2.16.560
1.04.000
1.41,520
1,50.080
i,04.000
37.520
1,04.000
37.520
1.41.520
37.5320
.7‘).()40
1.87.600
37.520
1.79.040
37.320
37.520
1.04.000-
2,160,560
75.040
37.520
1.41.520
1.41.520
37020
[.79.040
1.41.520
| 41.520
1.41,320
1.04.000
{41,520
|.53G.080
O 00
1.41.520
1.79.040
75.04()
\h_-’g{}

1. G()




® \SUDAY i H wing

44
45
16
47
48
49
50
51
52

60
61
62
03

Sk
No.

UL Bs

North Barrackporc
North Dum Dum
Old Malda
Panihati

Panskura

Pujali

Raipanj

Rajarhat Gopalpur
Rampurhat
Ranaghat
Ranigan)

Rishra

Scrampore

South Dum Dum
Suri

Taki

Tamluk

Titagarh

Uttarpara Kotrung,

-

Name of Bank

Punjab National Bank
Punjab National Bank
United Bank of India
~Axis Bank Ltd.
United Bank of India
Allahabad Bank
State Bank of India
IDBI Bank

* United Bank of India

State Bank of India
Allahabad Bank
State Bank of India
Allahabad Bank
United Bank of India
UCO Bank
Bank of India
State Bank of India
State Bank of India
UCO Bank
UCO Bank

SUDA-Health/458/13/70(63)/1(65)

CC

1.
2.
3

The Chairman, ..............

ceneeneness Municipality

Finance Officer, SUDA & e.o. Jt. Director, Finance
Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

ASC Neo.

(535002100000448
358010109748

437010100113625 '
185010182907 |

21216670204 .

I
2101002100001750 ;

11193904139
(702104000044785
2106010017611
11282177666
21369237515
30099609865
20511604617
0155050029922
01630200205666
427310100003398
31294385142
30067005533
2210210000922
10570200000030(

For an amount
of Rs.
37.520
37.520
141,520
1.41.520
1.04.000
1.41.520
56,280
1.79.040
2.54.080
1.41.5320
1.04.0G0
[.04.000
1.04.000
39.940
2.16.560
37.520
[.41.520
75,040
1.04.0060
1.41,520

Dt. 09.06.2015

..

i*@fo oe-{:s"

Addl. Director
Financial Adviser, SU/DA
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!li, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/4538/13/67 08.06.2015
Ref NO. ..cooveeevrieenrnrennes BIall ;i invaiiisinaiin

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager
HDFC Bank
IB — 154, Salt Lake, Sector — 111,
Kolkata — 700 106.

Sub. : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No. 50200011146861.

National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for clectronic transfer of funds as per details give in the
following pages debiting the amounts from this office Current Account No. 50200011 146861 lying

- with your branch in respect of National Urban Health Mission (NUHM ).

2N
o= W

(S. Goswami) {ML.N. Pradhan)
Projeet Officer Dircctor, SUDA
Health, SUDA

Dr. S. GOSWAMI ‘ Di':-eﬁ;“*

Project Officer ; SUDA t

HealthWing., = A,

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184 AT
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Health Wing., S.U.DA.

v
o~
€ a Name Amount Name Branch Account IFS
No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code N
1 Alipurduar L, Central Bank of India Alipurduar 03052142353 CBINO28141G6
2 Arambag 1,04,000 State Bank of India Arambagh 30072751574 SBINOOOOOGE
3 Ashokenagar Kalyangarh 1.04.000 United Bank of India Ashokenagar 1519010103136 UTBIOASKEFS3
4 Bally 1,12.5604 United Bank of India Bally 0174010435628 UTBIOBLY203
S5  Bankura 1,04.000 ICICI Bank Ltd. Bankura 192501000171 ICIC000195
6  Bansberia 1,79.040 State Bank of India Bansberia 32678641811 SBIN000S919
7  Barasat 2,16.560 Axis Bank Lud. Nabapally 912010060101302 UTIB0000021
8  Barrackpore 1,04,000 Allahabad Bank Barrackpore 20513750178 ALLA0210504
9  Berhampur 1,41.520 Bank of Baroda Berhampur 00450100006875 BARBOBEHRAM
10  Bhatpara 1,50.080 Axis Bank Lid. Naihati 912010054079420 UTIB0001031
11  Bishnupur 1,04,000 Bank of India Bishnupur 426210100008712 BKID0004262
12 Budge Budge 37.520 __Canara Bank Budge Budge 1417201000733 CNRB0001417
13 Burdwan 1,04.000 IDBI Bank Barddhaman 0259104000106405  IBKL0000259
14 Chakdah 37,520 Bank of India Chakdah 406310110008661 BKID0004063
15 Contai 1,41.520 Punjab National Bank Contai 1411000100121190  PUNB0141100
16  Dubrajpur 37.520 State Bank of India Dubrajpur 30148454283 SBIN0002052
17 Dum Dum 1,79.040 UCO Bank B DU 07330100013075 UCBAQO00723
. Camonment =
18  English Bazar 1,87.600 Indian Bank Malda 513379030 IDIBOOOMOS2
19 Gangarampur 37.520 State Bank of India Rajipur 11032694692 SBIN0009401
20  Garulia 1,79.040 Punjab National Bank Shyamnagar 1646000102043180  PUNBO164600
21 Gayeshpur ' 37.520 State Bank of India Kalyani 32636138076 SBIN0001082
22 Gobardanga 37.520 State Bank of India Gobardanga 32654897699 SBINCOO8766 |
23 Gushkara 1.04.000 State Bank of India %mm__wwwmg 11254339189 SBINOU06193
24 Habra 2.16.560 State Bark of India “Habra 10985299389 SBIN0001643
25 Hooghly Chinsurah 75.040 Punjab National Bank Chinsurah 1421000109133148  PUNB0142100
Dr. S. GOSWAMI %
Project Officer ?amnw,n "
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SL Name Amount Name Branch Account IFS o
No. of the ULBs (In. Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code
26 Jamuria 37,520 Bank of India Jamuria 423110210000027 BKID0004231
27  Jangipur 1.41.520 State Bank of India Jangipur 33913600611 SBINOOQOO9E
28  Jiagan] Azimgan) 1.41.520 United Bank of India Jiaganj 0333010113375 UTBIOIIAD42
29 Kaliyagan] 371520 State Bank of India Kaliyaganj 11746449333 SBINQ002074
30 Kalyani 1.79.040 Allzhabad Bank Kalvani Industrial 21749684573 ALLA021086S
31 Kanchrapara 141,520 United Bank of India xmﬂmﬁ%am 0123010179683  UTBIOKCP233
32 Katwa 1,41,520 State Bank of India Katwa 11222690455 SBINOOOOT1T
33  Kharagpur 1.41,520 Vijaya Bank Kharida 720901010011218 VIJB0007209
34 Khardah 1.04.000 United Bank of India Titagarh 0119050016658 UTBIOTIT238
35 Konnagar 1.41,520 Axis Bank Ltd. Konnagar 913010046421081 UTIBOOONU3S
~ 36  Krishnagar 1.50,080 Allahabad Bank Krishnagar 20666472897 ALLA0210836
37 Kurseong 1.04.000 Central Bank of India Kurseong 2104426958 CBING281282
38 Madhyamgram 1.41,520 Axis Bank Ltd. Madhyamgram 547010100011927 UTIB0000547
39  Maheshtala 1.79,040 State Bank of India Batanagar 32772036407 SBINOOO6699
40  Midnapore 75,040 Indian Overseas Bank Midnapore 056701000011053 IOBAQQUOS67
41 Murshidabad 56.280 State Bank of India Laibagh. MSD 30078667551 SBINQOOIO87
42 XNathati 1.04.000 Union Bank of India Naihati 678002010001175 UBIN0567809
43  New Barrackpore 37.520 Axis Bank Ltd. Airport 913010001898743 UTIB0000410
44 North Barrackpore 37.520 Punjab National Bank [chapore - 2101002100001750  PUNBO210100
45 North Dum Dum 37.520 Punjab National Bank Birati ' 0535002100000448  PUNBOO3S3500
46  Old Malda 1.41.520 United Bank of India Old Malda 358010109748 UTBIOOLMY95
47  Panihati 1,41,520 Axis Bank Ltd. Panihati 437010100113625 UTIBCUC0437
48  Panskura 1.04.000 United Bank of India Panskura Bazar 185010182907 UTBIOPNSZ64
49  Pujali 1.41.520 Allahabad Bank Budge Budge 21216670204 ALLA0210301
50  Raiganj 56.280 State Bank of India Kamajora 11193904139 SBINOOO1654

s
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST HBENGAL
HEALTH & PAMIEY WEITARD DEPARTAENT .
NATIONAL HEAL THAISSION (N HAD
OGN U ST FLOOR, GRANTHAGAR BHAMW AN,
SWASTHY A BEHAWAN PREMISES. sECTOR OV
SAL T LAKE, BIDHANNAGAR. ROLKATA - 70609

m -
M8 (13323577908, e )13 - Y387 - FO50.

Faail 100 amdnhmab v gmaleom,  websiter wuw whhealsh goy o

Memo No. H/ISFW RB28R-02-20012/1, 11312 Date: 1X04.2015
From iy Ajay Bhauacharva .

AMID National Health Missicon & St Secietary 10 Govt. of West Bengal

o Phrecior State |irban Development Agunes &
I v-offico It Secretars Govt of West Bengal

Department of Munieipat Adlrs

Subject: Urban RCH Programme and the HR recruited under it

In West Bengal Urban RCH Programme were implemented in 99 Municipaiities having
population 30000 and above. SUDA (State Urban Débelopment Agency) was the nodal agency for
implementation of the programme in these Municipalities Fund tor the programme were disbursed
Lo Muniinalities through SUDA. With the introctuction of NUHM in the State the Director SUDA may
be requested to note the following points in relation to continuation of Urban RCH in the State, that
the

.rhan BCH programme ha< been subsumed under NUHM with effect from 01 04.2014

The HR {ANMs and MOs) who were jecruited under Urban RCH will be shifted to NUHM
who are working in the Municipalifies having population 50000 and above.

L

1 Under NUHM these MOs may work 4s Part time MO and they witt get & semuneratioen of
Rs 24000 O0/month, ANMs will continue fo work under NUHM with same saiary
'Re.G380.00/ month] as it was in Urban ROk

4. The HR {ANMSs anc MOs} who were recruited under Urban BOM 0 the Municipalilies naving
population between 30000 and 93000 will Lontinue Lo work s before, The MOs and ANRIs
11 shese Municipalities will get remuneration of Rs 24000 00/ month and Bs 9280 M/ mantn
respectively.

Hence forth no HR could be recruited agamst any vacancy under Urban RCH.

£ Fung for saiary of the HR revruited undes Jrban RCH wit b2 disbursed thrcugh SUDA 35
betore nl further machanism 15 developed (o disburse the Sdamae

Direrto: SUDA s alse requested to inform the concerned Municipaliti=: accordingly
Yonpes taihiulis

\T.
PN

{ Ajay Bhattacharsal

Memo No, HISFWR ZRR-O2-20012 P V32 Puate: 15.04.20H5
e peoee grded Tos hind irbormiation 1o
[ Mo Chiel Nedion {MYicer of Plealth ali lgslrets
My

CAjan B'lal.l:}t‘hal'_\ aj
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West Bengal State Health & Family Welfiare Samiti
NATIONAL HEALTH MEISSION
IST FLOOR. GRANTIHAGAR BHAWAN.
SWASTHYA BHAWAN PREMISES. GN-29. SECTOR ¥V
SALT LAKE. BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA - 703 QU1

& 03323577928, MW 033 2357 - 7930,
Finail 1D: amdnhmwb@gmail.com:  website: www . whhealih.gov.in

Memo No: HFW/NRHM-382/14/1657 Date: 22.05.2015
ORDER

Administrative approval & financial sanction is hereby accorded for Rs.9323.80 Lakh (Rupees Ninety
Five Crore Twenty Five Lakh & Eighty Thousand) in the Financial Year 2014-15 for implementation
of the approved activities under NUHM in the selected ULBS of the districts of West Bengal.

Out of the approved amount, Rs.9196.57 Lakh (Nincty One Crore Ninety Six Lakh & Fifty Seven
Thousand) is hereby released in favour of the State Urban Development Agency West Bengal for 5
Municipal Corporations and also to the respective DHFWSs for the 01 sclected Municipalities as per
the list in Annexure-1, The aetivity wise allocation of fund Tor cach H1LB s altached in Annexare-11.

Fund released for the Financial Year 2014-15 may be wtilized in the Finuncial Year 2015-16 for the
same activities. under the same FMR Code such as engagement of human resources. rent for UPHCs
and others. P

Out of the approved fund, Rs.311.00 Lakh (Rupces Three Hundred & Eleven Lakh) is retained with
the West Benpal State Health & Family Wellare Samiti, which is o be wilized for GIS Mapping of
the 66 ULBs under the Budget Head — Planning & Mapping. Out of Rs.311.00 Lakh, Rs.172.00 Lakh
was sanclioned for 35 ULBs approved in the FY 2014-15 and rest ol Rs.139.00 Lakh has been
adjusted against 31 U1.Bs sanctioned in the Financial Year 2013-14. fund for which was placed carlicr
with the concerned DHF WSs.

The Senior Accounts Officer, NIIM will act as Drawing and Disbursing Qfticer lor the purpose.

The expenditure will be incurred as per the annexed activities abiding by the standard norms of the
NUHM. Necessary Utilization Certificate in this regard shall be submitted to the SPMU NHM West
Bengal in due course,

This Order has been {ssued with the approval of the Mission Director, National Health Mission &

" Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department. Gevt of West Bengal.

All concerned are being informed. L
| VL/

Additional Mission Dircctor, NIIM &
Joint Secrctary (FW)

Department of Health & Family Welfare
Govt of West Bengal

Encl: Annexure-1 & Annexure-1],

Mema No: HFW/NRHM-582/14/1657 Date: 22.05.2015
Copy forwarded for necessary information to:
1. The Dircctor, State Urban Development Agency West Bengal.

2. The Mayor {Howral/Chandannagore/Durgapur ‘Asansel/Siliguri) Municipal Corporation.

3. The Secretary DHFWS & CMOIILL All Districts including Health Districts.

4. The Chairperson / Chairman, 61 Municipalities under NUITM.

4. The Sr. Accounts Officer NHM West Bengal. With a request to release Rs.9196.57 Lakh

(Nincty One Crore Ninety Six Lakh & Fifty Seven Thousand) as per Annexure-L
6. The IT Cell. Swasthya Bhavan, For web posting in the NUHM portal.
.-r""-"..
Additional Mission Director, NHM &
Joint Scerctary (FW)
Department of Health & Family Welfure
o Govt of West Bengal
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Annesure Memo No: HFW/NRHM-S82/14/1657 dt 22.03.2015

Annex-l

Dist Wise Allocation of Fund for NUHM for the FY 2014-15

Name of the DHFWS / NUHM Society

Release Amonnt

51
o / Agency Al o (Rs. [n Lakh)
¢ soch Bebar DHFWS (.‘-mch Lehar Munacipaiity o, 50
| Cooch Bchar DIHTWS pdl
Total for Cooch Behar DHFWS a3
\ * Flpaipis TR Jalpaiynn N!lxnlvir..l!il\ Hu18
: = Jaipaigart DUHTW S 641
Totat fur Jalpaiguri DHFWS [14.89]
Barjecling DHFWS lJ;ar_‘;cd%ng \‘Mnitipgl:t_\ - {-2.44
Durjeeling DHIWS 6.1
Fotal for Darjeeling DHFWS 118.83
Uhtar Dinajpur DHFWS Ruigzmj.M_unit:ipnlii}‘ : |52.58
4 Uttar Dinajpur DIFWS 041
Total for Uittar Dinajpur IXIFWS {58.99
‘ Dakshin Difigjgioe DIIFWS I!alurg.h;:lr Muﬂi:ip.tlit} , 10318
. Pakshin Dinsipur DHIWS (]
fotal for Dahshin Dinsjpur DITEFWS HIY.8Y
Malda DEHT WS | nglish Bazitr Municipality 118,84
6] Maldu DI WS 6l
Total for Malds DHFWS g
Berhampur Municipality 17231
5 Murshidabad DIFWS Dhulian Municipality §8.94
Murshidabad DHI'WS 640
Total for Murshidabad DHFWS 267.71
Krishnuagar Municipahiy 126,43
Kabani Musicipalily 1564
" Nadia DECWS Nabadwip Municipality 128.03
santipur Municipality 12543
Nadia DHIFWS 6.4k
Toral for Nadia DIIFWS 457.94
Rarasat Municipahily 186,84
Basichat Municipaliy 128.05
Bhatpara Municipality 246.00
1labra Municipality 125.09
Ashoknagar Kalvangark Municipaslity 91.78
Bangaon Municipality §2.66
Baranagar Municipality 16416
Rarrackpore Municipality §5.07
Bidhunrarar Municipality 148 75
Pum Duss Municipality 7240
falisahar Municipality 06 97
" North 24 Parganas DIHIFWS Kamarhati Munivipality <1554
Ranchrapara Municipality 1925
Khardah Municipality 409
Madhyamgram Municipalit 11649
Naihati Menicipality 133.03
North Rarrackpore Municipality T9.48
North Dum Dum Municipality 134.84
Punibati Munieipalit 268 03
Rajarbat Gonulpur Municipality 2354
South Dum Dem Municipality 23203
Tivagark Municipality h 67
North 24 Parpanas DHFWS 1282
Total for North 24 Pgs DHFWS AI9.RS
Maheshtale Municipabity 2595
South 24 Pareanas DIFWS Di{tmand Habour h-[uljiujipu‘lit) 43£
1y b Rajpur Sonarpur Municipalits 250 31
Sonth 24 Parganas IHIPWS 12.82
Tatal for South 24 Pgs DIIFW S 6L
Uluberia Municipulin 12455
- Howrith DHFWS Bully Munivipulity 178 13
Hewrah IHWS JELAI
Tatal for Howrah DHEFWS _— F14.09
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Annerure Memo No; HFW/NRIEM-582/14/1657 dr 22.08.2015

J Anpes-|

Dist Wise Allocation of Fund for NUHM for the FY 2014-15

s |Name of the DHFWS / NUHM Society Release Amount
f 2 i ' Allotment for g )
! Agency (Rs. tn Lakh)
Hooglly € hinsural Munwipalin kL
Dankuni Municipalits 811
Baidvahati Muticipaliny 5132
. Bansberia Municipalit 6, 3
Hoaghly DEPWS goab el Ak il dy Lt L
12 = Clrainpdany Sucipalin 71,31
Rishra Municipaliy B
Serampore Musizipality 110,47
Unarpara Kotrane Municipality 4067
Hooghly DIFWS 2141
Tutal for Hooghly DHFWS 705,39
Buahur Municipulity 126,03
0 Banhura DHT WS Beshaupur Municpalin 4518
Buankura DITW S 1282
Fotal for Banhurs DHEWS 182,35
Puralia DHITWS Puru!?:s f\'llnl‘i»‘i;fu:it} 8711
14 Puruliu DHI'W S oAl
Total for Purulia DHEFWS 9353
) Burdwan Municipality 161.06
Burdwan DHFWS Jamuria "Muni‘fipulit.} IZJ.J-!
15 Raniganj Municipality 118.53
Burdwan DIHFWS H6Al
Total for Burdwan DHFWS 52036
Rumpurhal Municipaliiy 45,49
16 Birbhum DHIFWS Surr Murnsicipalits 45, 48]
Birblium DIHEFWS 1282
‘Fotal for Birbhum DHFWS 13,09
Medinipur Musicipality 128 42
i West Medinipur DIFEWS Tt jrmn Munleipalify AL
I Kharagpur Municipalins 19903 ¢
West Medinipur DIFWS 1142
Total for West Medinipur DHFWS 384.80
TamJuk Municipality 4343
18 [-ast Mediuipur DIHFWS Haldin Municipalits 156.8¢
Fust Medinipor DHFWS Ol
Total for East Medinipur DHFWS 206.73
Durgapur Munigipal Cerporation 25847
Asansol Municipal Corporation 26210
State Urban Development Apency West Silipuri &11||1iFi‘[s;;! l;'orporali.nn 2134
19 Bengal IAiouruh Municipal Corporation i83.67
Chandannagoere Municipal Corporation 5713
For 49 MOs & 123 ANMs lor 12 months uiider “ .
Totai for SUDA West Bengal 1466.89
Grand Total 9196.87

Grand Total Rupees Ninety One Crore Ninety Six Lakh & Filty Seven Thousand.

r Ve

@wf‘ g\ i
4"’1

Dr. Tapan Kumar Saha

S(at_e Nodal Officer

Nationat Urban Health Mission

Health and Famiy Wellare Department

Government ol West Gengal
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
“ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/1 3/39(61) Date —
Ref NO. ....ccovereeeeaaernnns

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released clectronically in favour

of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary
Medical Offi

of
cer and/or ANM upto the month of May, 2015

as per details shown in the f
for implementation of Urh

Howing page
an RCH Programme merged with NUHM

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate

(UC) may please be sent
separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10"

of the following month.

Yours faithfuily
Enclo. : As stated. £

"

'Y
Add. Direcn',?'&f’{?'
Financial Advisor, SUDA

D GoswamitUrban RCHAL r Head (/1 Bs

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



Enclo. :
Fund tramferred electromcally for the following ULBs :
[ Urban RCH Programme
 (Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of May, 2015)
18 ULBs Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
No. of Rs.
|| Alipurduar Central Bank of India 03052142353 18,760
2 | Arambag | State Bank of India 30072751574 40,000 -
3 | Ashokenagar United Bask of India 1519010103136 10.000 -
Kalyangarh i
4" | Bankura ~_ICICI Bank Ltd. | 192501000171 40,000 *
5 | Bansberia ~ State Bank of India 1 3267864l8] 1 77,520 -
6 | Barasal [ Axis Bank Lid. 912010060101302 96,280 -

| 7  Barrackpore [ Allahabad Bank 20513750178 40,000 -

8 | Baruipur | State Bank of India 10400308073 | 18.760 - |
9 | Berhampur ‘ Bank of Baroda 00450100006875 58,760 °
10 | Bhatpara Axis Bank Lid. 912010054079420 54,086

| 11 | Bishnupur | Bank of India 426210100008712 40,000 -
12 | Budge Budge 1 Canara Bank 1417201000733 18,760 -

13 | Burdwan I IDBI Bank T 0259104000]06405 25,018
14 | Chakdah Bank of India | 406310110008661 18,760 -
15 1_ Contai | Punlab National Bank 141 IUOOlOOIZl 190 58,760
16 | Dinhata | State Bank of lp_cl_la_ + 1 1762664701 40,000 °

| 17 | Dubrajpur. State Bank of India | 30]4845__4"83 18,760 -
18 | Dum Dum_ UCO Bank 07330100013075 77.520 «

19 | English Bazar I indian Bank 513379030 113,800 -
20 | Gangarampur State Bank of lndla 11032694692 18,760 -
21 | Garulia Punjab National Bi"_k_ 1 ]6{199(_)_()1_0:’04“80 77,520~

2 | (Jayeshpur State Bank of India | 32636138676 18, 760 *
23 | Gobardanga | Stal_t. Bank of Indla 32654897699 18.760 -
24 Gushkara State Bank of lndla_ | _l_I2_ﬁt_13_39189 40.000 -

I 25 | I Habra | State Bank of India 10985299389 96.280 -
26 | Hooghly Chinsurah ’tr Punjab National Bank 147 1 000109I 33148 37.520 -
27 | Jamuria - ) Bank of India | 423110210000027 | 18.760 -
28 | Jangipur ‘ State Bank of India | 33913600611 58,760 < |
| 29 | Jiaganj Azim _ganj | United Bank of India | 0333010113375 | 58,760 - |

30 | Kaliyaganj 1 State Bank of India 11746449333 18,760 ~ |

31 | Kalyani Allahabad Bank | 21749684573 | 68,275 -
| 32 | Kanchrapara United Bank of India i 01230i0_1_7_9@_ AT
| 33 | Katwa 1 State Bank of India | 11222690455 58,760 <

34 Khar_ggur Vijaya Bank | 720901010011218 58.760 -
| 35 | Khardah “United Bank of India 0119050016658 40,000 -

| 36 | Konnagar Ams Bank Ltd. 91301004642 108 58,760 ~

37 | Krishnagar 3 2 ~ Allahabad Bank | 20666472897 75,040 -
38 | Kurseong i ‘Central Bank of India | 2104426958 40,000 - i
39 | Madhyamgram . Axis Bank Ltd. | 54701 0100011927 58,760 -

40 | Maheshtala _ State Bank of india 32772036407 71,520 -

41 | Midnapore Indian Overseas Bank 056701000011053 37,520 - |
42 | Naihati 1 Union Bank of India 678002010001 175 10,000 |
|43 | New Barrackpore | “Axis Bank Ltd. 913010001898743 | 18,760 7

Contd. to P-2.
D Dr GoswamiUrban RCHLetter Head U!LBs d

T - T W T g -
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) HEALTH WING Name of Bank

| 44 | North Barrackpore
45 North Dum Dum
| 46 | Old Malda
47 | Panihati
48 | Panskura
49 | Pujali
50 | Rajarhat Gopalpur
| 51 | Rajpur Sonarpur
1r52_ Rampurhat
| 53 iRanaghat
| 54 | Raniganj
55 | Rishra
56 | South Dum Dum
57 | Suri
. 58 ldkl
59 T'amluk
60 | Titagarh
61 | Uttarpara Kotrung

SUDA-Health/458/13/39(61)/1(64)

cC
1.
2,
3.

Dy G

The Chairman,

—

|

..............................

Punjdb National Bank

Punjab 1 Nanunal Bank

United Bank of India

Axis Bank Ltd.
~United Bank of lndla
 Allahabad Bank

IDBI Bank
Unlted Bank of lndla
_S_t_ati Ba_nk of India

Allahabad Bank
State Bank oflndia
Allahabad Bank
UCO Bank
Bank of India
State Bank of India
State Bank of India
U(,O Bank

UCO Bank

Finance Officer, SUDA & Jt. Director, Finance
Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

AT rivan R{OHW et

Head UGS dow

A/C No.

2101002100001 750
0535002100000448
358010109748
1376101001 13625
185010182907

21216670204
0702104000044785

Municipality

2106010017611
11282177666
21369237515
30099609865
20511604617

01630200205666

427310100003398
31294385142
30067005533

2210210000922
105702000G0030

5,\?}

| For an amount |

of Rs.

18.760 ¢ |
58.760

58,760 *
58,760 -

40,000 *
‘38 760 -
77.520 7
.15,040 -
58,760
10,000 <
10,000 #
40.000 -
196,280 -
37,520/
58,760 -
37.520

10,000

58.760

Dt. 13.05.2015

Addl. Director H

~

bf‘tf

Financial Advisor, SUDA
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“Feele S, G35-F1 3, (1Fa-o, Y=g, FITS-a00 Sov, ARGIIH
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - I11, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/ 2,9)1 08.05.2015
BRI it TG E . (RO

From : Director, SUDA

To :The Manager,
State Bank of India,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No.31227510436.

Urban Reproductive Child Health

Sir,

You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as
per details given in the following pages debiting the amounts from this
office Current Account No.31227510436 lying with your branch in respect
of Urban Reproductive Child Health.

& wj(/?fb\“/

B.CPatta) (MLN.Pradhan)
Special Secretary N\ Director
M.A.Department, GOWB . . SUD;
g ;./)/\ &ogdg

WASIE 3 20¢b Y80 [ ¢]VQ, W 8 VY GO0
Tel - 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800. E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail com
k Account Section : 2358 6408
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“Zeit ©a", G25-1 79, (1E-9, Rymwsta, FAel-400 Hov, ARGIIR
“fLGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/ 3@)_, 08.05.2015
wifed

From : Director, SUDA

To :The Manager,
State Bank of India,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

| Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
‘ Current Account No.31227510436.

Urban Reproductive Child Health

Sir,

You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as
per details given in the following pages debiting the amounts from this
office Current Account No.31227510436 lying with your branch in respect
of Urban Reproductive Child Health.

A & X&/Q\Q\\J/

(B.C"Phird) (M.N.Pradhan)
Special Secretary Director
M.A.Department, GOWB R
PPy

FAOTE § 10ab Y80V [ ¥, FIH 3 20y ¢00

Tel - 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800. E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.cor
Account Section : 2358 6408



Sl Name Amount Name Branch Account IFS
No. of the ULBs (in Rs.) of the Bank Name Number Code
1 |Alipurduar 18760.00{ Central Bank of India Alipurduar 03052142353 CBIN0281416
2 [Arambagh 40000.00| State Bank of India Arambagh 30072751574 SBINO0OO00O8
3 |Ashokenagar Kalyangarh 40000.00] United Bank of India Ashokenagar 1519010103136 UTBIOASKFS55
4 [Bankura 40000.00 ICICI] Bank Ltd. Bankura 192501000171 1CIC0001925
5 |Bansberia 77520.00] State Bank of India Bansberia 32678641811 SBINCOO5919
6 |Barasat 96280.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Nabapally 912010060101302 UTIB0O000021
7 |Barrackpore 40000.00 Allahabad Bank Barrackpore 20513750178 ALLAO0210504
8 |Baruipur 18760.00| State Bank of India Baruipur 10400308073 SBIN0001490
9 |Berhampur 58760.00 Bank of Baroda Berhampur 00450100006875 BARBOBEHRAM
10 |Bhatpara 54086.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Naihati 912010054079420 UTIBO001031
11 |Bishnupur 40000.00 Bank of India Bishnupur 426210100008712 BKID0004262
12 |Budge Budge 18760.00 Canara Bank Budge Budge 1417201000733 CNRBQ001417
13 |Burdwan 25018.00 IDBI Bank Burdwan 0259104000106405 IBKL0O000259
14 |Chakdah 18760.00 Bank of India Chakdah 406310110008661 BKID0004063
15 |Contai 58760.00| Punjab National Bank Contai 1411000100121190 PUNB0141100
16 |Dinhata 40000.00| State Bank of India Dinhata 11262664701 SBINCC00209
17 |Dubrajpur 18760.00| State Bank of india Dubrajpur 30148454283 SBIN0002052
18 |Dum Dum 77520.00 UCO Bank Dum Dum Cantonment 07330100013075 UCBA0Q00733
19 {English Bazar 113800.00 Indian Bank Malda 513379030 iDIBOOOMOS2
20 |Gangarampur 18760.00| State Bank of India Rajipur 11032694692 SBIN0009401
21 |Garulia 77520.00] Punjab National Bank Shyamnagar 1646000102043180 PUNBO0164600
22 |Gayeshpur 18760.00| State Bank of India Kalyani 32636138076 SBINO0O1082
23 |Gobardanga 18760.00| State Bank of india Gobardanga 32654897699 SBINQ008766
24 |Gushkara 40000.00| State Bank of India ltachanda 11254339189 SBIN0006193
25 |Habra 96280.00| State Bank of India Habra 10985299389 SBINO001643
26 |Hooghly Chinsurah 37520.00| Punjab National Bank Chinsurah 1421000109133148 PUNB0142100
27 |Jamuria 18760.00 Bank of India Jamuria 423110210000027 BKID0004231
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/346(68) Date ... 032018

MEMORANDUM

Funds are hereby released electronicaily in favour of Urban Local Bodies towards Salary of
Medical Officer and/or ANM upto the month of March, 2015 as per details shown in the following
page for implementation of Urban RCH Programme.

Monthly Statement of Expenditure (SOE) and Utilization Certificate (UC) may please be sent
separately (not to be mixed up with other Health Programmes) by 10™ of the following month.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. SZ c )
Addl. Directb?}z{aglf‘(

Financial Advisor, SUD

G:\Letter Head ULB4,04.03.2015.doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
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& Enclo. :
.Fund c#&ﬁ!ﬂ'ryﬂ‘ovrv mﬁ)llowing ULBs :
Urban RCH Programme
(Release of fund for MO and/or ANM / GNM towards Salary upto the month of March, 2015)
SI ULBs Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
Ne. of Rs.
1 | Alipurduar Central Bank of India 03052142353 18,760
2 | Arambag State Bank of India 30072751574 40,000
g | Ashokenagar United Bank of India 1519010103136 60,000
Kalyangarh
4 | Baidyabati Allahabad Bank 50124912867 58,760
5 | Bally United Bank of India 0174010435628 37,520
6 | Bankura ICICI Bank Ltd. 192501000171 40,000
7 | Bansberia State Bank of India 32678641811 77,520
8 | Barasat Axis Bank Ltd. 912010060101302 96,280
9 | Barrackpore Allahabad Bank 20513750178 40,000
10 | Baruipur State Bank of India 10400308073 19,253
11 | Berhampur Bank of Baroda 00450100006875 58,760
12 | Bhadreswar HDFC Bank Ltd. 09811450000040 18,760
13 | Bhatpara Axis Bank Ltd, 912010054079420 65,760
14 | Bishnupur Bank of India 426210100008712 40,000
15 | Budge Budge Canara Bank 1417201000733 18,760
16 | Chakdah Bank of India 406310110008661 37,460
17 | Contai Punjab National Bank 1411000100121190 58,760
18 | Dankuni Canara Bank 3511101002545 40,000
19 | Diamond Harbour United Bank of India 0132010190926 88,140
20 | Dinhata State Bank of India 11262664701 40,000
21 | Dubrajpur State Bank of India 30148454283 18,760
22 | Dum Dum UCO Bank 07330100013075 77,520
23 | English Bazar Indian Bank 513379030 1,06,296
24 | Gangarampur State Bank of India 11032694692 18,760
25 | Garulia Punjab National Bank 1646000102043180 77,520
26 | Gayeshpur State Bank of India 32636138076 18,760
27 | Gobardanga State Bank of India 32654897699 18,760
28 | Gushkara State Bank of India 11254339189 20,000
29 | Habra State Bank of India 10985299389 96,280
30 | Hooghly Chinsurah Punjab National Bank 1421000109133148 37,520
31 | Jamuria Bank of India 423110210000027 18,760
32 | Jangipur State Bank of India 33913600611 58,760
33 | Jiaganj Azimganj United Bank of India 0333010113375 21,240
34 | Kaliyaganj State Bank of India 11746449333 18,760
35 | Kalyani Allahabad Bank 21749684573 1,01,795
36 | Kamarhati Bank of India 401110100018044 38,200
37 | Kanchrapara United Bank of India 0123010179683 58,532
38 | Katwa State Bank of India 11222690455 58,760
39 | Kharagpur Vijaya Bank 720901010011218 58,760
40 | Khardah United Bank of India 0119050016658 80,600
41 | Konnagar Axis Bank Ltd. 913010046421081 58,760
42 | Krishnagar Allahabad Bank 20666472897 75,040
43 | Kurseong Central Bank of India 2104426958 40,000
Contd. to P-2,

G:\Letter Head 11.B5.04.03.2015.doc




i ¥ 2 "
? k Name of Bank A/C No. For an amount
o. m HEALTH WING sy
44 | Madhyamgram Axis Bank Ltd. 547010100011927 58,760
45 | Maheshtala State Bank of India 32772036407 77,520
46 | Midnapore Indian Overseas Bank 056701000011053 37,520
47 | Murshidabad State Bank of India 30078667551 18,760
48 | Naihati Union Bank of India 678002010001175 40,000
49 | New Barrackpore Axis Bank Ltd. 913010001898743 18,760
50 | North Barrackpore Punjab National Bank 2101002100001750 18,760
51 | North Dum Dum Punjab National Bank 0535002100000448 58,760
52 | Old Malda United Bank of India 358010109748 58,760
53 | Panihati Axis Bank Ltd. 437010100113625 58,760
54 | Panskura United Bank of India 185010182907 40,000
55 | Pujali Allahabad Bank 21216670204 58,760
56 | Rajarhat Gopalpur IDBI Bank 0702104000044785 77,520
57 | Rajpur Sonarpur United Bank of India 2106010017611 1,15,040
58 | Rampurhat State Bank of India 11282177666 58,760
59 | Ranaghat Allahabad Bank 21369237515 40,000
60 | Raniganj State Bank of India 30099609865 40,000
61 | Rishra Allahabad Bank 20511604617 40,000
62 | Sainthia State Bank of India 11608901211 40,000
63 | Serampore United Bank of India 0155050029922 18,760
64 | South Dum Dum UCO Bank 01630200205666 96,280
65 | Taki State Bank of India 31294385142 60,915
66 | Tamluk State Bank of India 30067005533 37,520
67 | Titagarh UCO Bank 2210210000922 40,000
68 | Uttarpara Kotrung UCO Bank 10570200000030 58,760

SUDA-Health/458/13/346(68)/1(70)

CcC

1. The Chairman, .................

veerassssesss Municipality

Dt. 04.03.2015

2.  The SDO, Bishnupur & Project Director, HHW Scheme, Bishnupur Municipality

The Administrator, Dankuni / Dum Dum / Gangarampur / Kaliyaganj /

Madhyamgram / Maheshtala / Rajarhat Gopalpur / Rajpur Sonarpur /
Sainthia / South Dum Dum Municipality
4.  Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

G:\Letter Head ULBs.04.03.2015 doc
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Addl. Director &
Financial Advisor, SUDA



AT oI TSI AF)

L STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
‘e oqw, 935-T1 §9, G189, fRYINa+1a, FEEe-d00 You, sAfkeRaE
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - {11, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-Health/458/13/ 2 5 25.02.2015

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Manager,
State Bank of India,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No.31227510436.

Urban Reproductive Child Health

Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as

per details given in the following pages debiting the amounts from this

ALl vl
- \n respect

. _‘}\\_\;};

(K.K. Ghosh) (B.C. Patra)
F.A. & Ex-Officio Addl. Dir. (Fin.) Special Secretary
SUDA M.A.Department, GoWB
A5

/ﬁ:—oﬂ*

qaSE ¢ ¢ V8o / @avq, FIF ¢ 29¢y ¢roo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmatil.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS OF BAbumaA.
NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Shri Dipankar Bhattacharjee. Rewidonee -
CHATRMAN VILL & P.0.:- PUNRA
BADURIA MUNICIPALITY DIST: - 24 PARGANAS ( N )

24 PARGANAS(N) PIN:- 743427,

RefNo. .. 69%/&/’9 Dated, Baduria the... 93/677&01 5.

To

The Project Officer,

Suda, ( Health ),

H.C. Block, Sector -111, Bidhan Nagar,

Kolkata- 700 106.
Sub::- Resignation of the M.O. (R.C.H.)

Respected Madam,

Please note that Dr. Mukti Pada Basak., Medical Officer

™ rv r

R.C.H. Programme, resigned from the post of M.G. R.C.L of bau

Municipality, on 01.02.2015.

rlease itake necessary action,

Thainhing you,
Yaure Faithfully,
’\{bﬁ.lﬂ&@ﬂ-\f:
A8
Chairman

Baduria Municipalit
North 24 Parganas






